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This engineering statement has been prepared on behalf of KM Communications,
Inc. (“KM Comm?”), and is in support of an amendment of pending application
(BNPTTL-20000830BYW) for a new LPTYV station at Twin Falls, 1daho to specify

digital TV operation.

KM Comm has an application (BNPTTL-20000830BYW) pending for new LPTV
station at Twin Falls, Idaho (Facility ID Number 129811) to operate analog television on
Channel 30 with 1 kW effective radiated power (ERP) and 1239 meters antenna height
above mean sea level using a non-directional TV antenna. It is now proposed to amend
the application to specify digital LPTV operation on Channel 26 with 6.5 kW maximum
ERP and 1340 meters antenna height above mean sea level using a directional TV
antenna. The proposed antenna site is located more than 121 km from the top one

hundred TV markets of the country.

The following information provides pertinent data for the proposed operation.

Name of the Licensee: KM Communications, Inc.

Station Location: ID-Twin Falls

Channel: 26

Hours of Operation: Unlimited

Transmitter: Type Accepted

Antenna Type: PSI, Model PSILP8AOC

Rotation (Degrees): 190

Antenna Coordinates: North Latitude: 42 deg 43 min 47 sec
West Longitude: 114 deg 24 min 52 sec
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Transmitter output power: 0.543 kW
Maximum effective radiated power (Average): 6.5 kW

8.13 dBk
Elevation of the site above mean sea level: 1309.7 meters
Overall height of the tower above ground: 207.8 meters
Height of radiation center above ground (meters): 30.3 meters

Height of radiation center above mean sea level (meters): 1340.0 meters
Antenna Structure Registration Number: 1040035

An interference study conducted (see attached Table I) according to the FCC OET
Bulletin 69 indicates the proposed digital LPTV operation on Channel 26 from the
proposed site would not cause any interference to other TV, DTV or LPTV stations
exceeding the Commission’s guidelines.

The attached environmental statement demonstrates that there will not be any
significant environmental impact from the proposed LPTV operation in accordance with
47 C.F.R. Section 1.1307.

The proposed LPTV facility complies with Section 73.1030 of the Commission’s
rules; therefore, notification to radio astronomy installations, radio receiving installations
and FCC monitoring stations is not required.

The proposed LPTV operation would be from an existing tower which is
registered (ASR No. 1040035) by the Commission and no changes are proposed to

require a modification in the registration.
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TABLE |

Census data selected: 2000
Post DTV Transition Database Selected

TV INTERFERENCE and SPACING ANALYSIS PROGRAM

Date: 04-28-2010 Time: 10:44:37
Record Selected for Analysis
NEW USERRECORD-01 TWIN FALLS ID US

Channel 26 ERP 6.5 kW  HAAT 169. m RCAMSL 01340 m STRINGENT MASK
Latitude 042-43-47 Longitude 0114-24-52

Status APP Zone 2 Border

Dir Antenna Make usr Model PSI-AOC Beam tilt N Ref Azimuth 190.
Last update Cutoff date Docket

Comments

Applicant

Cell Size for Service Analysis 1.0 km/side

Distance Increments for Longley-Rice Analysis 1.00 km

Not full service station

Facility meets maximum power limit

Azimuth ERP HAAT  51.0 dBu F(50,90)
(Ceg) kW) (m (km)
0.0 2.935 133.1 37.2
45.0 2.600 131.1 36.5
90.0 2.588 121.7 35.8
135.0 4.647 157.0 41.2
180.0 6.422 202.8 45.6
225.0 5.658 222.1 46.1
270.0 3.323 207.9 42.5
315.0 2.379 173.1 38.8

Contour Overlap to Proposed Station

Station
K25EV 25 TWIN FALLS ID BLTT19940407JK
Station inside contour of Digital LPTV station
NEW 26 TWIN FALLS 1D USERRECORDO1
Station
KBAX-LP 27 TWIN FALLS ID BLTTL20030114AAS

Station inside contour of Digital LPTV station
NEW 26 TWIN FALLS 1D USERRECORDO1

Contour Overlap Evaluation to Proposed Station Complete

Proposed facility OK to FCC Monitoring Stations
Proposed facility OK toward West Virginia quiet zone

Proposed facility OK toward Table Mountain
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Proposed facility is beyond the Canadian coordination distance

Proposed facility is beyond the Mexican coordination distance

Proposed station is OK toward AM broadcast stations

Channel

Call
26 NEW

Start of Interference Analysis

Proposed Station
City/State
TWIN FALLS 1D

ARN
USERRECORDO1

Stations Potentially Affected by Proposed Station

Chan Call
18 KSVX-CD
23 K23D0
25 NEW
25 NEW
25 K25LB-D
25 K251P-D
25 K25EV
26 K26CK
26 K26JH-D
26 K26EW
26 K26JP-D
26 NEW
26 K26JY-D
26 K26HY-D
26 K26GG-D
26 K26JB-D
26 K26FV
26 K26FV
26 K26DS
26 K26 1K-D
26 KCVB-LD
26 K261J-D
26 K261G-D
26 K26GH
26 K26GH
26 KUCL-LD
26 K26 IM-D
26 K26Gl1
27 K271IN-D
27 K27J1
27 KBAX-LP
30 NEW
30 NEW
30 NEW
30 K30HK
30 NEW
30 NEW
30 NEW

City/State
HAILEY 1D
MALTA, ETC. ID
BOISE 1D
HAILEY 1D
IDAHO FALLS 1D
MALAD CITY ID
TWIN FALLS 1D
CRAIGMONT, ETC. 1D
FISH CREEK, ETC. ID
IDAHO FALLS ID
DILLON MT
BEOWAWE NV
DUCKWATER NV
ELY NV
GOLCONDA NV
WELLS NV
ELGIN OR
LA GRANDE OR
COALVILLE, ETC. UT
HEBER & MIDWAY UT
LOGAN UT
MORGAN, ETC. UT
MYTON UT
RANDOLPH & WOODRUFF UT
RANDOLPH & WOODRUFF UT
SALT LAKE CITY UT
SAMAK UT
WOODLAND & KAMAS UT
MALAD CITY ID
POCATELLO ID
TWIN FALLS ID
HAILEY 1D
HAILEY 1D
HAILEY 1D
HOLLISTER 1D
SUN VALLEY ID
TWIN FALLS 1D
TWIN FALLS 1D

%%%%6%6%%%%%%6%%%%%%6%%%%% %6 %6%%%% % %6%6%%%% % %6%%%% % %6%6%%%% % %6%% %% % %6%6%%%% %% %% %% % %% %%

Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 1

Analysis of current record

Channel

Call
18 KSVX-CD

City/State
HAILEY 1D

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call
17 NEW

City/State
BOISE ID

190.9 APP BNPDTL

Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
101.6 LIC BLTTA -20030328ABC
88.6 LIC BLTT -199209041B
177.8 APP BNPDTL -20091026AB0O
87.2 APP BNPTTL -20000828AVM
145.6 CP BNPDTL -20090825BGR
194.9 LIC BLDTT -20080722AEK
0.3 LIC BLTT -19940407JK
405.3 LIC BLTT -198909211H
197.6 CP BDISDTT  -20090316ABO
224.2 LIC BLTT -19990720J1
312.0 CP BNPDTT -20090825BPV
300.9 APP BDCCDTT  -20100329ADS
388.0 LIC BLDTT -20100323AAB
396.8 LIC BLDTT -20100111AAl1
307.4 LIC BLDTT -20090507ADJ
176.2 LIC BLDTT -20090709A0S
390.5 LIC BLTT -20011212AAD
390.5 CP BDFCDTT  -20090921AClI
320.5 LIC BLTT -199404151F
342.9 LIC BLDTT -20090624AEH
242.7 LIC BLDTL -20100305AAU
293.3 LIC BLDTT -20090608AAR
400.2 LIC BLDTT -20100111AGF
297.6 CP BDFCDTT  -20100128AGP
297.6 LIC BLTT -20030813AAG
310.2 LIC BLDTL -20090908ADH
350.6 LIC BLDTT -20090624ABP
356.7 LIC BLTT -20030618ABJ
194.9 LIC BLDTT -20080722AEL
170.0 CP BNPTTL -20000831ElY

0.1 LIC BLTTL -20030114AAS
87.2 APP BNPTTL -20000828AVN
87.2 APP BNPTTL -20000828A0F
86.3 APP BNPTTL -20000824ADY
31.2 LIC BLTTL -20060913ACL

106.1 APP BNPTTL -20000828AEH
21.4 APP BNPTTL -20000807ABX
21.4 APP BNPTTL -20000831BYW
Application Ref. No.
BLTTA -20030328ABC

Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.

-20090825BBJ



17 KAID
17 KAID
17 KYTL-LD
18 KCLP-CA
18 KBGH
18 NEW
18 NEW
18 K18DL-D
18 K18JA-D
19 NEW
19 K191K-D
19 K19HN-D
19 K191L-D
19 NEW
19 K19CY-D
21 KAID
21 KAID
22 KIPT
22 KIPT
22 KIPT
33 KBSE-LP
26 NEW
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CASCADE ID
IDAHO CITY
TWIN FALLS
BOISE 1D
FILER ID
HELENA MT
BOEWOWE NV
LOGAN UT
PINEDALE WY
BOISE 1D
GLENN"S FERRY
LEADORE 1D
MALTA 1D
NAMPA 1D
ROCKLAND
BOISE 1D
BOISE 1D
TWIN FALLS
TWIN FALLS
TWIN FALLS
BOISE 1D
TWIN FALLS

1D
1D

1D

1D
1D
1D

1D

164.0
119.1
101.6
137.2
101.6
376.5
385.4
307.6
363.6
190.9
101.1
146.3
194.0
173.1
169.9
137.3
137.3
101.6
101.6
101.6
140.3
101.6

Proposed station is beyond the site to
nearest cell evaluation distance

BDRTEDT
BDRTET
BDCCDTL
BLTTA
DTVPLN
BNPDTL
BDCCDTT
BLDTT
BLDTT
BNPDTL
BNPDTL
BLDTT
BNPDTL
BNPDTL
BLDTT
DTVPLN
BLEDT
BLEDT
DTVPLN
BPEDT
BDFCDTL

-20090902ACG
-20090604ABB
-20060921AC0O
-20060316AJP
-DTVP0623

-20100331AEV
-20100329AAF
-20080909ACR
-20100308ABP
-20090825BBl1
-20090825BMB
-20100225ACF
-20090825B0J
-20090825BEW
-20090624AAS
-DTVPO740

-20070712ABY
-20030530BKW
-DTVPO784

-20080620AGQ
-20090821ADG

USERRECORD-01
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Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 2

Analysis of current record

Channel
23

Call
K23D0

City/State
MALTA, ETC. ID

Application Ref. No.

BLTT

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call
15 KPIF
15 KPIF
15 KPIF
20 950306KF
22 K221K-D
22 KIPT
22 KIPT
22 KIPT
22 K22GW-D
22 K221U-D
22 NEW
23 NEW
23 NEW
23 NEW
23 K231F-D
23 K23JH-D
23 K23JA-D
23 K23JA-D
23 NEW
23 KPVI
23 KPVI-DT
23 K23GR-D
23 K23JI1-D
23 NEW
23 K23FR-D
23 K23JS-D
23 K231IM-D
23 K23JR-D
23 K23JY-D
23 K231C-D
23 K231J-D
23 K23FT

City/State
POCATELLO 1D
POCATELLO 1D
POCATELLO 1D
IDAHO FALLS 1D
REXBURG, ETC.
TWIN FALLS 1D
TWIN FALLS 1D
TWIN FALLS 1D
WELLS NV
HUNTSVILLE UT
LOGAN UT
BOISE ID
BOISE 1D
BOISE 1D
HOLLISTER/TWIN FALLS
LEADORE ID
MALAD CITY ID
MALAD CITY 1ID
MOUNTAIN HOME
POCATELLO ID
POCATELLO 1D
PRESTON 1D
EMIGRANT, ETC. MT
EUREKA NV
WINNEMUCCA NV
COALVILLE UT
FILLMORE UT
HENEFER, ETC. UT
HUNTINGTON UT
HUNTSVILLE, ETC. UT
LEAMINGTON UT
MYTON UT

1D

1D

1D

Dist(km)
94.7
94.7
94.7
109.9
194.8

88.6

88.6

88.6
179.0
183.5
125.9
264.8
314.7
263.8

88.6
256.4
107.3
107.3
210.4
109.9
109.9
140.7
397.9
380.5
387.7
234.0
381.7
227.5
395.5
177.0
328.8
314.4

Status
CP
PLN
APP
APP
LIC
LIC
PLN
CP
LIC
CP
APP
APP
APP
APP
CcP
CP
LIC
APP
APP
PLN
LIC
LIC
CP
APP
LIC
LIC
LIC
LIC
LIC
LIC
LIC
CcP

-199209041B

Application Ref. No.

BPCDT
DTVPLN
BMPCDT
BPCDT
BLDTL
BLEDT
DTVPLN
BPEDT
BLDTT
BDCCDTT
BNPDTL
BNPDTL
BNPDTL
BNPDTL
BDCCDTL
BDCCDTT
BLDTT
BDISTT
BNPDTL
DTVPLN
BLCDT
BLDTT
BDCCDTT
BNPDTT
BLDTT
BLDTT
BLDTT
BLDTL
BLDTT
BLDTT
BLDTT
BDFCDTT

-20080304AC0O
-DTVPO514

-20080620AHZ
-20080215AJF
-20090710AEE
-20030530BKW
-DTVP0O784

-20080620AGQ
-20090709A0Q
-20070521AEY
-20090827ACJ
-20090825AXP
-20090825BBG
-20090825BNQ
-20061003AEH
-20061030ABO
-20080722AEJ
-20051116AFA
-20090825BLB
-DTVP0827

-20060706AEF
-20090107AFW
-20061030ASK
-20100322AAH
-20070404AAM
-20090624ABC
-20071217AAH
-20090624ADF
-20100107ABJ
-20081215AAC
-20090709AAA
-20100319ACW
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23 K23KB-D NEPHI UT 347.0 CP BNPDTT -20090825BDQ
23 KBTU-LP SALT LAKE CITY UT 216.7 LIC BLTTL -20060406AAE
23 K231Q-D SAMAK UT 265.2 LIC BLDTT -20090624ABT
23 K231U-D SCOFIELD UT 352.0 LIC BLDTT -20090716ADQ
23 K231V-D SPRING GLEN UT 355.7 LIC BLDTT -20090717AAA
23 K231P-D WANSHIP UT 243.1 LIC BLDTT -20090624AD0O
23 K23DS-D EVANSTON WY 239.2 LIC BLDTT -20060711AA0
24 K24HU-D BURLEY, ETC. ID 16.1 CP BDCCDTT -20061030AEQ
24 K24HV-D HAGERMAN 1D 131.0 CP BDCCDTT -20061027ACC
24 K24GE-D WELLS NV 179.0 LIC BLDTT -20090709A0R
24 NEW LOGAN UT 124.7 APP BNPDTL -20090924ABS
31 KFXP POCATELLO 1ID 109.9 CP BPCDT -20080618ADE
31 KFXP POCATELLO 1ID 109.9 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1127

26 NEW TWIN FALLS 1D 88.6 APP USERRECORD-01

Proposed station is beyond the site to
nearest cell evaluation distance

HHHA R HH AR

Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 3

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
25 NEW BOISE 1D BNPDTL -20091026AB0O

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
24 K24HV-D HAGERMAN 1D 139.2 CP BDCCDTT -20061027ACC
24 KIVI-TV NAMPA 1D 0.1 LIC BLCDT -20060724ADJ
24 KIVI NAMPA ID 0.0 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0865
25 K25LB-D IDAHO FALLS 1D 311.7 CP BNPDTL -20090825BGR
25 K251P-D MALAD CITY ID 367.3 LIC BLDTT -20080722AEK
25 K25HG-D PRESTON 1D 395.7 LIC BLDTT -20090107AGB
25 NEW HAMILTON MT 329.6 APP BNPDTL -20100105ABY
25 NEW PHILIPSBURG MT 359.7 APP BNPDTT -20090831AAS
25 K251W-D GOLCONDA NV 310.1 LIC BLDTT -20090506ACD
25 K25GA REDMOND/PRINEVILLE OR 394.7 CP BDFCDTL -20090302AAA
26 K26FV LA GRANDE OR 215.8 CP BDFCDTT -20090921ACI
26 NEW TWIN FALLS 1D 177.8 APP USERRECORD-01

Proposal causes no interference
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Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 4

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
25 NEW HAILEY ID BNPTTL -20000828AVM

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
17  KISU-TV POCATELLO ID 132.6 CP BPEDT -20080620AGK
17  KISU-TV POCATELLO ID 132.6 PLN DTVPLN -DTVPO579
17  KISU-TV POCATELLO 1D 132.5 LIC BLEDT -20030131AHZ
18 KBGH FILER 1D 87.2 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0623
22 KIPT TWIN FALLS 1D 87.2 LIC BLEDT -20030530BKW
22 KIPT TWIN FALLS 1D 87.2 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0784
22 KIPT TWIN FALLS ID 87.2 CP BPEDT -20080620AGQ
24  K24HU-D BURLEY, ETC. ID 131.7 CP BDCCDTT  -20061030AEQ
24  K24HV-D HAGERMAN ID 88.4 CP BDCCDTT  -20061027ACC
25  NEW BOISE ID 146.9 APP BNPDTL -20091026AB0O
25  K25LB-D IDAHO FALLS 1ID 174.4 CP BNPDTL -20090825BGR
25  K251P-D MALAD CITY ID 233.4 LIC BLDTT -20080722AEK
25  K25HG-D PRESTON ID 257.4 LIC BLDTT -20090107AGB



25 K25EV
25 K25JY-D
25 NEW

25 NEW

25 K251W-D
25 K25KJ-D
25 K25HF-D
25 K25K1-D
25 K251X-D
25 KSVN-LD
25 K25DL-D
25 K25KK-D
25 K25KM-D
25 K25KL-D
40 K40KW-D
26 NEW
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TWIN FALLS 1D
EMIGRANT, ETC. MT
HAMILTON MT
PHILIPSBURG MT
GOLCONDA NV
COALVILLE UT
HEBER CITY UT
HENEFER, ETC. UT
HUNTSVILLE, ETC. UT
OGDEN UT

PARK CITY UT
PEOA, ETC. UT
SAMAK UT

WANSHIP UT

RUPERT ID

TWIN FALLS ID

Proposal causes no interference

87.0
375.9
315.4
323.5
369.0
374.0
402.3
367.3
316.1
361.2
389.0
393.4
406.7
384.2
126.6

87.2

LIC
CpP

APP
APP
LIC
LIC
LIC
LIC
LIC
LIC
LIC
LIC
LIC
LIC
CpP

APP

BLTT -19940407JK
BDCCDTT -20061031ABF
BNPDTL -20100105ABY
BNPDTT -20090831AAS
BLDTT -20090506ACD
BLDTT -20090624ABA
BLDTT -20100322ACI
BLDTT -20090624ADC
BLDTT -20081215AAD
BLDTL -20100119ADN
BLDTT -20090414AFF
BLDTT -20090624ADU
BLDTT -20090624ABQ
BLDTT -20090624ADN
BNPDTL -20090825B0G

USERRECORD-01
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Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 5

Analysis of current record

Channel

Call
25 K25LB-D

City/State
IDAHO FALLS 1D

Application Ref. No.

BNPDTL

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call
24 K24HU-D
24 K24HV-D
24 KXPI-LP
24 K241Z-D
24 K24HM-D
24 NEW
24 K24EC
24 K24GT-D
25 NEW
25 K251P-D
25 K25CK
25 K25HG-D
25 K25JY-D
25 K251W-D
25 K25KJ-D
25 K25JA-D
25 K25KU-D
25 K25J3J-D
25 K25HF-D
25 K25KI1-D
25 K25KV-D
25 K251X-D
25 K25JG-D
25 K25GS-D
25 KSVN-LD
25 K25DL-D
25 K25KK-D
25 K25JIM-D
25 K25KM-D
25 K25JK-D
25 K25KL-D
25 K251D
26 K26JH-D
26 KCVB-LD
26 K261J-D
26 K26GH
26 KUCL-LD
26 NEW

Proposed station is beyond the site to

City/State
BURLEY, ETC. 1D
HAGERMAN 1D
POCATELLO ID
REXBURG 1D
HENEFER & ECHO UT
LOGAN UT
RANDOLPH & WOODRUFF UT
KEMMERER WY
BOISE 1D
MALAD CITY 1D
MONTPELIER 1D
PRESTON 1D
EMIGRANT, ETC. MT
GOLCONDA NV
COALVILLE UT
EMERY UT
FERRON UT
FILLMORE ,MEADOW,ETC. UT
HEBER CITY UT
HENEFER, ETC. UT
HUNTINGTON UT
HUNTSVILLE, ETC. UT
LEAMINGTON UT
MANTI AND EPHRAIM UT
OGDEN UT
PARK CITY UT
PEOA, ETC. UT
PRICE UT
SAMAK UT
SCIPI10,HOLDEN UT
WANSHIP UT
TETON VILLAGE WY
FISH CREEK, ETC. ID
LOGAN UT
MORGAN, ETC. UT
RANDOLPH & WOODRUFF UT
SALT LAKE CITY UT
TWIN FALLS 1D

Dist(km)

79.2
187.9

42.3
183.5
197.5

82.7
160.0
192.5
311.7

59.8
105.5

84.0
381.1
425.4
204.3
415.7
399.7
386.2
237.0
197.5
379.1
146.9
331.3
361.0
208.2
223.2
225.2
335.6
238.2
369.2
215.6
189.8

55.4
121.5
179.6
160.0
209.7
145.6

Status
CP
CcP
LIC
CP
LIC
APP
CcP
LIC
APP
LIC
LIC
LIC
CP
LIC
LIC
LIC
LIC
LIC
LIC
LIC
LIC
LIC
LIC
LIC
LIC
LIC
LIC
LIC
LIC
LIC
LIC
LIC
CP
LIC
LIC
CcP
LIC
APP

-20090825BGR

Application Ref. No.

BDCCDTT -20061030AEQ
BDCCDTT -20061027ACC
BLTTL -20010202AA1
BNPDTL -20090825CBQ
BLDTT -20090624ADD
BNPDTL -20090924ABS
BDFCDTT -20100128AGM
BLDTT -20061003ABS
BNPDTL -20091026ABO
BLDTT -20080722AEK
BLTT -19880523IC

BLDTT -20090107AGB
BDCCDTT -20061031ABF
BLDTT -20090506ACD
BLDTT -20090624ABA
BLDTT -20080125ABP
BLDTT -20100107ABV
BLDTT -20071217AAG
BLDTT -20100322AClI
BLDTT -20090624ADC
BLDTT -20100107ABG
BLDTT -20081215AAD
BLDTT -20090709AAB
BLDTT -20080722AAL
BLDTL -20100119ADN
BLDTT -20090414AFF
BLDTT -20090624ADU
BLDTT -20090717ADO
BLDTT -20090624ABQ
BLDTT -20071214AAW
BLDTT -20090624ADN
BLTT -20050304ACC
BDISDTT -20090316ABO
BLDTL -20100305AAU
BLDTT -20090608AAR
BDFCDTT -20100128AGP
BLDTL -20090908ADH

USERRECORD-01
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nearest cell evaluation distance
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Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 6

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
25 K251P-D MALAD CITY ID BLDTT -20080722AEK

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
24 K24HU-D BURLEY, ETC. ID 122.9 CP BDCCDTT -20061030AEQ
24 K241Z-D REXBURG 1D 208.6 CP BNPDTL -20090825CBQ
24 K24HM-D HENEFER & ECHO UT 138.4 LIC BLDTT -20090624ADD
24 NEW LOGAN UT 23.2 APP BNPDTL -20090924ABS
24 K24HK-D MYTON, ETC. UT 224.9 CP BDCCDTT -20061004AGD
24 K24EC RANDOLPH & WOODRUFF UT 103.1 CP BDFCDTT -20100128AGM
24 K241F-D SAMAK UT 179.4 LIC BLDTT -20090624ABS
24 K241G-D WOODLAND UT 186.6 LIC BLDTT -20090624AEG
24 K24GT-D KEMMERER WY 143.5 LIC BLDTT -20061003ABS
25 NEW BOISE ID 367.3 APP BNPDTL -20091026AB0O
25 K25LB-D IDAHO FALLS 1D 59.8 CP BNPDTL -20090825BGR
25 K25CK MONTPELIER 1D 76.0 LIC BLTT -198805231C
25 K25HG-D PRESTON 1D 36.1 LIC BLDTT -20090107AGB
25 K25JY-D EMIGRANT, ETC. MT 410.5 CP BDCCDTT -20061031ABF
25 K25KT-D CAINEVILLE UT 428.2 LIC BLDTT -20100223AEL
25 K25KJ-D COALVILLE UT 145.2 LIC BLDTT -20090624ABA
25 K25JA-D EMERY UT 360.5 LIC BLDTT -20080125ABP
25 K25KU-D FERRON UT 343.9 LIC BLDTT -20100107ABV
25 K2533-D FILLMORE,MEADOW,ETC. UT 338.5 LIC BLDTT -20071217AAG
25 NEW FISHLAKE RESORT UT 398.1 APP BNPDTT -20090825BK0O
25 K25HF-D HEBER CITY UT 179.5 LIC BLDTT -20100322ACI
25 K25KI-D HENEFER, ETC. UT 138.4 LIC BLDTT -20090624ADC
25 K25KV-D HUNTINGTON UT 322.2 LIC BLDTT -20100107ABG
25 K251X-D HUNTSVILLE, ETC. UT 88.6 LIC BLDTT -20081215AAD
25 K25JG-D LEAMINGTON UT 283.4 LIC BLDTT -20090709AAB
25 K25JF-D LOA, ETC. UT 410.6 LIC BLDTT -20090203AAE
25 K25GS-D MANTI AND EPHRAIM UT 308.7 LIC BLDTT -20080722AAL
25 K25HH MYTON, ETC. UT 224.7 LIC BLTT -20040319AGG
25 KSVN-LD OGDEN UT 157.9 LIC BLDTL -20100119ADN
25 K25DL-D PARK CITY UT 165.5 LIC BLDTT -20090414AFF
25 K25KK-D PEOA, ETC. UT 166.6 LIC BLDTT -20090624ADU
25 K25JM-D PRICE UT 277.9 LIC BLDTT -20090717ADO
25 K25KM-D SAMAK UT 179.4 LIC BLDTT -20090624ABQ
25 K25JK-D SCIPIO,HOLDEN UT 319.9 LIC BLDTT -20071214AAW
25 K25KL-D WANSHIP UT 156.8 LIC BLDTT -20090624ADN
26 K26JH-D FISH CREEK, ETC. ID 61.5 CP BDISDTT -20090316ABO
26 K261K-D HEBER & MIDWAY UT 179.5 LIC BLDTT -20090624AEH
26 KCVB-LD LOGAN UT 63.0 LIC BLDTL -20100305AAU
26 K261J-D MORGAN, ETC. UT 121.4 LIC BLDTT -20090608AAR
26 K261G-D MYTON UT 224.9 LIC BLDTT -20100111AGF
26 K26GH RANDOLPH & WOODRUFF UT 103.1 CP BDFCDTT -20100128AGP
26 KUCL-LD SALT LAKE CITY UT 154.3 LIC BLDTL -20090908ADH
26 K26IM-D SAMAK UT 179.4 LIC BLDTT -20090624ABP
26 NEW TWIN FALLS 1D 194.9 APP USERRECORD-01

Proposed station is beyond the site to
nearest cell evaluation distance
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Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 7

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.



25 K25EV TWIN FALLS 1D BLTT
Stations Potentially Affecting This Station
Chan Call City/State Dist(km) Status
18  KBGH FILER 1D 0.3 PLN DTVPLN
22 KIPT TWIN FALLS 1D 0.4 LIC BLEDT
22 KIPT TWIN FALLS 1D 0.3 PLN DTVPLN
22 KIPT TWIN FALLS 1D 0.4 CP BPEDT
24  K24HU-D BURLEY, ETC. ID 72.9 CP BDCCDTT
24  K24HV-D HAGERMAN ID 42_.4 CP BDCCDTT
24  K24GE-D WELLS NV 176.3 LIC BLDTT
25  NEW BOISE 1D 177.4 APP BNPDTL
25  NEW HAILEY 1D 87.0 APP BNPTTL
25  K25LB-D IDAHO FALLS 1D 145.9 CP BNPDTL
25 K251P-D MALAD CITY 1ID 195.3 LIC BLDTT
25  K25HG-D PRESTON ID 227.1 LIC BLDTT
25  NEW HAMILTON MT 402.3 APP BNPDTL
25  K251W-D GOLCONDA NV 307.2 LIC BLDTT
25  K25KJ-D COALVILLE UT 320.8 LIC BLDTT
25  K25HF-D HEBER CITY UT 343.3 LIC BLDTT
25  K25KI-D HENEFER, ETC. UT 314.6 LIC BLDTT
25  K251X-D HUNTSVILLE, ETC. UT 264.8 LIC BLDTT
25  K25J3G-D LEAMINGTON UT 396.8 LIC BLDTT
25  KSVN-LD OGDEN UT 294.7 LIC BLDTL
25  K25DL-D PARK CITY UT 331.0 LIC BLDTT
25  K25KK-D PEOA, ETC. UT 337.7 LIC BLDTT
25  K25KM-D SAMAK UT 350.9 LIC BLDTT
25  K25KL-D WANSHIP UT 329.3 LIC BLDTT
26  K26JH-D FISH CREEK, ETC. ID 197.8 CP BDISDTT
26 K26JB-D WELLS NV 176.3 LIC BLDTT
40  KAOKW-D RUPERT ID 81.0 CP BNPDTL
26 NEW TWIN FALLS 1D 0.3 APP
Total scenarios = 1
Result key: 1
Scenario 1 Affected station 7 K25EV
Before Analysis
Results for: 25N ID TWIN FALLS BLTT 19940407JK
POPULATION  AREA (sq km)
within Noise Limited Contour 62690 1221.2
not affected by terrain losses 62690 1219.2
lost to NTSC IX 0 0.0
lost to additional IX by ATV 0 0.0
lost to all IX 0 0.0
Potential Interfering Stations Included in above Scenario

After Analysis

Results for: 25
within Noise
not affected
lost to NTSC
lost to addi
lost to all

Potential
26A ID TWIN FAL
Percent new IX

Worst case new

KHANNA & GUILL, Ine. — Consulting Engineers

N ID TWIN FALLS BLTT
POPULATION
Limited Contour 62690
by terrain losses 62690
X 0
tional IX by ATV 65
1X 65

LS
= 0.1037%

X 0.1037% Scenario

USERRECORDO1

1

19940407JK
AREA (sq km)
1221.2
1219.2
0.0
20.7
20.7

Interfering Stations Included in above Scenario

APP

-19940407JK

Application Ref. No.

-DTVP0623

-20030530BKW
-DTVPO784

-20080620AGQ
-20061030AEQ
-20061027ACC
-20090709A0R
-20091026AB0
-20000828AVM
-20090825BGR
-20080722AEK
-20090107AGB
-20100105ABY
-20090506ACD
-20090624ABA
-20100322ACI
-20090624ADC
-20081215AAD
-20090709AAB
-20100119ADN
-20090414AFF
-20090624ADU
-20090624ABQ
-20090624ADN
-20090316AB0
-20090709A0S
-20090825B0G

USERRECORD-01

LIC

LIC

g g g g g g g g gy

HHHHHHHHHH AR AR
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Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 8

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
26 K26CK CRAIGMONT, ETC. 1D BLTT -198909211H

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
24 KQUP PULLMAN WA 140.5 CP BPCDT -20090813ADL
25  NEW HAMILTON MT 188.7 APP BNPDTL -20100105ABY
26 K44EC COEUR D"ALENE 1D 185.9 APP BDISDTT  -20100224ACG
26  K26JP-D DILLON MT 309.1 CP BNPDTT -20090825BPV
26 NEW DRUMMOND MT 259.2 APP BNPDTT -20090831AAX
26  K26DD KALISPELL MT 283.7 CP BDFCDTT  -20060313AES
26 NEW CHRISTMAS VALLEY OR 398.6 APP BNPDTT -20100305ABP
26  K26FV ELGIN OR 129.7 LIC BLTT -20011212AAD
26  K26FQ JOHN DAY OR 266.6 CP BDFCDTT  -20080325AHI
26 K26FV LA GRANDE OR 129.7 CP BDFCDTT  -20090921ACI
26  K26JG-D MADRAS & CULVER OR 395.2 CP BDCCDTT  -20081205AFJ
26  K58BU MAUPIN OR 369.8 CP BDISDTT  -20090824AAE
26 K26GV OMAK, WA 340.5 APP BDFCDTL  -20090810ACU
26 KNDU RICHLAND WA 205.5 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0966
26 KNDU RICHLAND WA 205.5 CP MOD BMPCDT -20080624AA0
26 K261V-D WENATCHEE WA 325.7 CP BDCCDTT  -20061030AGJ
26  K26JS-D YAKIMA WA 315.3 CP BNPDTL -20090825AND
26 NEW TWIN FALLS 1D 405.3 APP USERRECORD-01

Proposed station is beyond the site to
nearest cell evaluation distance

HHHAHHEHHH AR

Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 9

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
26 K26JH-D FISH CREEK, ETC. ID BDISDTT  -20090316ABO

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
25  K25LB-D IDAHO FALLS 1D 55.4 CP BNPDTL -20090825BGR
25  K251P-D MALAD CITY ID 61.5 LIC BLDTT -20080722AEK
25  K25HG-D PRESTON ID 57.3 LIC BLDTT -20090107AGB
25  K25KJ3-D COALVILLE UT 194.3 LIC BLDTT -20090624ABA
25  K25KI-D HENEFER, ETC. UT 187.7 LIC BLDTT -20090624ADC
25  K251X-D HUNTSVILLE, ETC. UT 142.4 LIC BLDTT -20081215AAD
25  KSVN-LD OGDEN UT 217.7 LIC BLDTL -20100119ADN
25  K25DL-D PARK CITY UT 218.2 LIC BLDTT -20090414AFF
25  K25KK-D PEOA, ETC. UT 216.7 LIC BLDTT -20090624ADU
25  K25KM-D SAMAK UT 228.6 LIC BLDTT -20090624ABQ
25  K25KL-D WANSHIP UT 206.8 LIC BLDTT -20090624ADN
26 K26EW IDAHO FALLS 1D 103.9 LIC BLTT -19990720J1
26 K266GL COLUMBUS MT 400.1 CP BDFCDTT  -20090630AGN
26  K26JP-D DILLON MT 296.8 CP BNPDTT -20090825BPV
26  K26JB-D WELLS NV 289.9 LIC BLDTT -20090709A0S
26  K26JM-D FERRON UT 397.8 LIC BLDTT -20100107ABX
26  K261K-D HEBER & MIDWAY UT 232.1 LIC BLDTT -20090624AEH
26  K26JIN-D HUNTINGTON UT 374.2 LIC BLDTT -20100107ABF
26  KCVB-LD LOGAN UT 118.1 LIC BLDTL -20100305AAU
26  K261H-D MANTI, ETC. UT 366.1 LIC BLDTT -20090831AAP
26 K2613-D MORGAN, ETC. UT 174.0 LIC BLDTT -20090608AAR
26  K261G-D MYTON UT 269.8 LIC BLDTT -20100111AGF
26 K26GH RANDOLPH & WOODRUFF UT 131.5 CP BDFCDTT  -20100128AGP
26  K26GH RANDOLPH & WOODRUFF UT 131.5 LIC BLTT -20030813AAG

-
-
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26 KUCL-LD SALT LAKE CITY UT 210.4 LIC BLDTL -20090908ADH
26 K26IM-D SAMAK UT 228.6 LIC BLDTT -20090624ABP
27 NEW DRIGGS 1D 139.2 APP BNPDTT -20100120ACM
27 K27IN-D MALAD CITY ID 61.5 LIC BLDTT -20080722AEL
27 K27GM-D PRESTON 1D 57.3 LIC BLDTT -20090107AGF
27 K271Z-D COALVILLE UT 194.3 LIC BLDTT -20090624AAZ
27 K27JA-D HENEFER & ECHO UT 187.7 LIC BLDTT -20090624ADA
27 K27GD-D PARK CITY UT 218.2 LIC BLDTT -20090414AFP
27 K27JB-D SAMAK UT 228.6 LIC BLDTT -20090624ABN
26 NEW TWIN FALLS 1D 197.6 APP USERRECORD-01

Proposal causes no interference
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Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 10

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
26 K26EW IDAHO FALLS 1D BLTT -19990720J1

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
23 KPVI POCATELLO ID 78.6 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0827

23  KPVI-DT POCATELLO ID 78.7 LIC BLCDT -20060706AEF
25  K25LB-D IDAHO FALLS 1ID 131.9 CP BNPDTL -20090825BGR
25 K251P-D MALAD CITY ID 164.7 LIC BLDTT -20080722AEK
25  K25HG-D PRESTON ID 157.9 LIC BLDTT -20090107AGB
26 K26JH-D FISH CREEK, ETC. ID 103.9 CP BDISDTT  -20090316ABO
26 K266GL COLUMBUS MT 311.1 CP BDFCDTT  -20090630AGN
26  K26JP-D DILLON MT 198.5 CP BNPDTT -20090825BPV
26 NEW DRUMMOND MT 356.5 APP BNPDTT -20090831AAX
26 K26JB-D WELLS NV 362.2 LIC BLDTT -20090709A0S
26  K261K-D HEBER & MIDWAY UT 333.1 LIC BLDTT -20090624AEH
26  KCVB-LD LOGAN UT 221.5 LIC BLDTL -20100305AAU
26  K261J-D MORGAN, ETC. UT 275.7 LIC BLDTT -20090608AAR
26 K261G-D MYTON UT 365.1 LIC BLDTT -20100111AGF
26 K26GH RANDOLPH & WOODRUFF UT 222.2 CP BDFCDTT  -20100128AGP
26  KUCL-LD SALT LAKE CITY UT 313.4 LIC BLDTL -20090908ADH
26 K26IM-D SAMAK UT 327.7 LIC BLDTT -20090624ABP
27  NEW DRIGGS 1D 64.0 APP BNPDTT -20100120ACM
27  K27IN-D MALAD CITY ID 164.7 LIC BLDTT -20080722AEL
27  K27GM-D PRESTON 1D 157.9 LIC BLDTT -20090107AGF
41  K41GK SODA SPRINGS 1D 102.9 CP BDFCDTT  -20090520AHY
41  K41KH-D TETON VILLAGE WY 82.0 LIC BLDTT -20090611ACI
26 NEW TWIN FALLS 1D 224.2 APP USERRECORD-01

Proposal causes no interference
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Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 11

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
26 K26JP-D DILLON MT BNPDTT -20090825BPV

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
25  K25JY-D EMIGRANT, ETC. MT 169.8 CP BDCCDTT  -20061031ABF
25  NEW HAMILTON MT 162.4 APP BNPDTL -20100105ABY
25  NEW PHILIPSBURG MT 132.7 APP BNPDTT -20090831AAS
26 K44EC COEUR D"ALENE 1D 416.4 APP BDISDTT  -20100224ACG
26  K26JH-D FISH CREEK, ETC. ID 296.8 CP BDISDTT  -20090316ABO
26  K26DE BOZEMAN MT 117.8 LIC BLTTL -19940207JC
26 K266GL COLUMBUS MT 269.2 CP BDFCDTT  -20090630AGN
26 NEW DRUMMOND MT 158.2 APP BNPDTT -20090831AAX

12
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26 DKLMN GREAT FALLS MT 276.8 CP BPCDT -20080328AEF
26 KLMN GREAT FALLS MT 276.8 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0946

26 K26DD KALISPELL MT 350.6 CP BDFCDTT -20060313AES
26 K26FV LA GRANDE OR 396.2 CP BDFCDTT -20090921AClI
26 KCVB-LD LOGAN UT 414.2 LIC BLDTL -20100305AAU
26 K26GH RANDOLPH & WOODRUFF UT 420.6 CP BDFCDTT -20100128AGP
27 NEW DRIGGS 1D 212.1 APP BNPDTT -20100120ACM
27 K27CD-D BOULDER MT 120.2 LIC BLDTL -20090818ACN
26 NEW TWIN FALLS 1D 312.0 APP USERRECORD-01

Proposal causes no interference
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Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 12

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
26 NEW BEOWAWE NV BDCCDTT  -20100329ADS

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
25 K251W-D GOLCONDA NV 88.6 LIC BLDTT -20090506ACD
25 K25KR-D ROUND MOUNTAIN NV 128.5 LIC BLDTT -20091124AHU
26 K26JY-D DUCKWATER NV 142.8 LIC BLDTT -20100323AAB
26 K26HY-D ELY NV 240.2 LIC BLDTT -20100111AAI
26 K26GG-D GOLCONDA NV 88.6 LIC BLDTT -20090507ADJ
26 KREN-TV RENO NV 308.5 LIC BLCDT -20090227AAM
26 KREN-TV RENO NV 308.5 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0950
26 K26JB-D WELLS NV 159.8 LIC BLDTT -20090709A0S
26 KCVB-LD LOGAN UT 411.3 LIC BLDTL -20100305AAU
26 K26EA-D MILFORD, ETC. UT 373.3 LIC BLDTT -20090611ACL
26 K261J-D MORGAN, ETC. UT 425.8 LIC BLDTT -20090608AAR
26 KUCL-LD SALT LAKE CITY UT 411.1 LIC BLDTL -20090908ADH
27 K27JZ-D ROUND MOUNTAIN NV 128.5 LIC BLDTT -20091124AHV
26 NEW TWIN FALLS 1D 300.9 APP USERRECORD-01

Proposal causes no interference
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Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 13

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
26 K26JY-D DUCKWATER NV BLDTT -20100323AAB

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
25 K251W-D GOLCONDA NV 227.0 LIC BLDTT -20090506ACD
25 K25KR-D ROUND MOUNTAIN NV 85.9 LIC BLDTT -20091124AHU
26 KCWB-LP REEDLEY CA 399.3 APP BDISDTL -20091230ABY
26 K26EH AUSTIN NV 91.4 LIC BLTT -19970122JA
26 NEW BEOWAWE NV 142.8 APP BDCCDTT -20100329ADS
26 K26HY-D ELY NV 123.7 LIC BLDTT -20100111AA1
26 K26GG-D GOLCONDA NV 227.0 LIC BLDTT -20090507ADJ
26 K14NE-D LAS VEGAS NV 392.2 CP BDISDTL -20090623AAT
26 NEW OVERTON, ETC. NV 333.4 APP BSFDTT -20060630CAL
26 KREN-TV RENO NV 334.1 LIC BLCDT -20090227AAM
26 KREN-TV RENO NV 334.1 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0950
26 K26JB-D WELLS NV 213.6 LIC BLDTT -20090709A0S
26 K26JM-D FERRON UT 419.5 LIC BLDTT -20100107ABX
26 K26GD-D GARFIELD COUNTY UT 353.8 LIC BLDTT -20071113ACH
26 K261K-D HEBER & MIDWAY UT 404.4 LIC BLDTT -20090624AEH
26 KCVB-LD LOGAN UT 415.3 LIC BLDTL -20100305AAU
26 K261H-D MANTI, ETC. UT 363.1 LIC BLDTT -20090831AAP
26 K26EA-D MILFORD, ETC. UT 256.0 LIC BLDTT -20090611ACL

13



26 K261J-D
26 KUCL-LD
26 K26 IM-D
26 KDLU-LP
27 KBNY
27 KBNY
27 K27J3Z-D
26 NEW

KHANNA & GUILL, Ine. — Consulting Engineers

MORGAN, ETC. UT
SALT LAKE CITY UT
SAMAK UT

ST. GEORGE UT

ELY NV

ELY NV

ROUND MOUNTAIN NV
TWIN FALLS ID

409.7
383.1
424 .1
339.3
96.4
97.2
85.9
388.0

Proposed station is beyond the site to
nearest cell evaluation distance

LIC
LIC
LIC
APP

PLN
LIC
APP

BLDTT -20090608AAR
BLDTL -20090908ADH
BLDTT -20090624ABP
BDFCDTA  -20060630AGQ
BPCDT -20080807AAQ
DTVPLN -DTVP0993

BLDTT -20091124AHV

USERRECORD-01
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Analysis of Interference to Affected Station

Analysis of current record

Channel
26

Call
K26HY-D

City/State
ELY NV

14

Application Ref. No.

BLDTT

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call
25 K25KR-D
25 K253J-D
25 K25J3G-D
25 K25JK-D
26 K26GF
26 NEW
26 K26JY-D
26 K26GG-D
26 K14NE-D
26 NEW
26 K26JB-D
26 K26JIM-D
26 K26GD-D
26 K26 1K-D
26 K26JIN-D
26 KCVB-LD
26 K26 1H-D
26 K26EA-D
26 K261J-D
26 K261G-D
26 K26GH
26 KUCL-LD
26 K26 1M-D
26 KDLU-LP
27 KBNY
27 KBNY
27 K27JZ-D
27 K27JT-D
27 K271Y-D
27 K27JU-D
26 NEW

City/State
ROUND MOUNTAIN NV
FILLMORE,MEADOW,ETC. UT
LEAMINGTON UT
SCIPI0,HOLDEN UT
PEACH SPRINGS AZ
BEOWAWE NV
DUCKWATER NV
GOLCONDA NV
LAS VEGAS NV
OVERTON, ETC. NV
WELLS NV
FERRON UT
GARFIELD COUNTY UT
HEBER & MIDWAY UT
HUNTINGTON UT
LOGAN UT
MANTI, ETC. UT
MILFORD, ETC. UT
MORGAN, ETC. UT
MYTON UT
RANDOLPH & WOODRUFF UT
SALT LAKE CITY UT
SAVMAK UT
ST. GEORGE UT
ELY NV
ELY NV
ROUND MOUNTAIN NV
FILLMORE, ETC. UT
LEAMINGTON UT
SCIPI0O,HOLDEN UT
TWIN FALLS 1D

Dist(km)
208.7
197.5
201.6
212.5
416.3
240.2
123.7
328.9
352.3
275.5
227.6
298.8
230.2
309.3
313.0
348.9
244 .7
134.9
328.3
352.5
402.4
294.8
329.0
250.3

27.7

27.0
208.7
197.5
201.6
212.5
396.8

Proposed station is beyond the site to
nearest cell evaluation distance

Status
LIC
LIC
LIC
LIC
CP
APP
LIC
LIC
CP
APP
LIC
LIC
LIC
LIC
LIC
LIC
LIC
LIC
LIC
LIC
CP
LIC
LIC
APP
CP
PLN
LIC
LIC
LIC
LIC
APP

-20100111AA1

Application Ref. No.

BLDTT -20091124AHU
BLDTT -20071217AAG
BLDTT -20090709AAB
BLDTT -20071214AAW
BDFCDTT  -20090824AFP
BDCCDTT  -20100329ADS
BLDTT -20100323AAB
BLDTT -20090507ADJ
BDISDTL  -20090623AAT
BSFDTT -20060630CAL
BLDTT -20090709A0S
BLDTT -20100107ABX
BLDTT -20071113ACH
BLDTT -20090624AEH
BLDTT -20100107ABF
BLDTL -20100305AAU
BLDTT -20090831AAP
BLDTT -20090611ACL
BLDTT -20090608AAR
BLDTT -20100111AGF
BDFCDTT  -20100128AGP
BLDTL -20090908ADH
BLDTT -20090624ABP
BDFCDTA  -20060630AGQ
BPCDT -20080807AAQ
DTVPLN -DTVP0993

BLDTT -20091124AHV
BLDTT -20090615ABG
BLDTT -20090629ACR
BLDTL -20090629ACQ

USERRECORD-01
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Analysis of Interference to Affected Station

Analysis of current record

Channel
26

Call
K26GG-D

City/State
GOLCONDA NV

15

Application Ref. No.

BLDTT

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

14

-20090507ADJ



KHANNA & GUILL, Ine. — Consulting Engineers

Chan Call City/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
25 K251W-D GOLCONDA NV 0.0 LIC BLDTT -20090506ACD
25 K25KR-D ROUND MOUNTAIN NV 189.4 LIC BLDTT -20091124AHU
26 NEW MOUNT SHASTA CA 403.5 APP BNPDTL -20090825CBF
26 NEW BEOWAWE NV 88.6 APP BDCCDTT -20100329ADS
26 K26JY-D DUCKWATER NV 227.0 LIC BLDTT -20100323AAB
26 K26HY-D ELY NV 328.9 LIC BLDTT -20100111AA1
26 KREN-TV RENO NV 289.5 LIC BLCDT -20090227AAM
26 KREN-TV RENO NV 289.5 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0950
26 K26JB-D WELLS NV 211.5 LIC BLDTT -20090709A0S
26 NEW CHRISTMAS VALLEY OR 341.9 APP BNPDTT -20100305ABP
26 K26FQ JOHN DAY OR 384.1 CP BDFCDTT -20080325AHI1
27 K27JZ-D ROUND MOUNTAIN NV 189.4 LIC BLDTT -20091124AHV
27 K27GG VALMY & RED HOUSE NV 24.8 LIC BLTT -20030905AAT
26 NEW TWIN FALLS 1D 307.4 APP USERRECORD-01

Proposal causes no interference
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Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 16

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
26 K26JB-D WELLS NV BLDTT -20090709A0S

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
25 K251W-D GOLCONDA NV 211.5 LIC BLDTT -20090506ACD
26 K26JH-D FISH CREEK, ETC. 1D 289.9 CP BDISDTT -20090316ABO
26 NEW BEOWAWE NV 159.8 APP BDCCDTT -20100329ADS
26 K26JY-D DUCKWATER NV 213.6 LIC BLDTT -20100323AAB
26 K26HY-D ELY NV 227.6 LIC BLDTT -20100111AA1
26 K26GG-D GOLCONDA NV 211.5 LIC BLDTT -20090507ADJ
26 K26JM-D FERRON UT 398.3 LIC BLDTT -20100107ABX
26 K26GD-D GARFIELD COUNTY UT 383.3 LIC BLDTT -20071113ACH
26 K261K-D HEBER & MIDWAY UT 299.8 LIC BLDTT -20090624AEH
26 K26JN-D HUNTINGTON UT 394.5 LIC BLDTT -20100107ABF
26 KCVB-LD LOGAN UT 254.0 LIC BLDTL -20100305AAU
26 K261H-D MANTI, ETC. UT 339.9 LIC BLDTT -20090831AAP
26 K26EA-D MILFORD, ETC. UT 329.1 LIC BLDTT -20090611ACL
26 K2613-D MORGAN, ETC. UT 275.3 LIC BLDTT -20090608AAR
26 K261G-D MYTON UT 361.7 LIC BLDTT -20100111AGF
26 K26GH RANDOLPH & WOODRUFF UT 322.0 CP BDFCDTT -20100128AGP
26 KUCL-LD SALT LAKE CITY UT 267.9 LIC BLDTL -20090908ADH
26 K26IM-D SAMAK UT 315.7 LIC BLDTT -20090624ABP
26 NEW TWIN FALLS 1D 176.2 APP USERRECORD-01

Proposal causes no interference

HHHEF R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R

Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 17

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
26 K26FV ELGIN OR BLTT -20011212AAD

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
18 KEPR-TV PASCO WA 143.1 APP BPCDT -20080617ADA
18 KEPR-TV PASCO WA 143.1 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0645
18 KEPR-TV PASCO WA 143.1 LIC BLCDT -20070228ABD
26 K44EC COEUR D"ALENE 1D 279.9 APP BDISDTT -20100224ACG
26 K26CK CRAIGMONT, ETC. 1ID 129.7 LIC BLTT -198909211H
26 K26JP-D DILLON MT 396.2 CP BNPDTT -20090825BPV

15
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26 NEW DRUMMOND MT 380.5 APP BNPDTT -20090831AAX
26 NEW CHRISTMAS VALLEY OR 269.2 APP BNPDTT -20100305ABP
26 K26FQ JOHN DAY OR 137.0 CP BDFCDTT -20080325AH1
26 K26FQ JOHN DAY OR 137.0 LIC BLTT -20020318AAV
26 K26JG-D MADRAS & CULVER OR 271.6 CP BDCCDTT -20081205AFJ
26 K58BU MAUPIN OR 260.1 CP BDISDTT -20090824AAE
26 K26GJ-D PORTLAND OR 376.4 LIC BLDTL -20090929AAC
26 K26GV OMAK, WA 368.9 APP BDFCDTL -20090810ACU
26 KNDU RICHLAND WA 139.8 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0966

26 KNDU RICHLAND WA 139.8 CP MOD BMPCDT -20080624AA0
26 K261V-D WENATCHEE WA 302.4 CP BDCCDTT -20061030AGJ
26 K26JS-D YAKIMA WA 254.4 CP BNPDTL -20090825AND
27 K27K1-D BOISE ID 180.2 CP BNPDTL -20090825BBF
41 K41HS-D MCCALL 1D 135.0 LIC BLDTT -20090515AAY

5

26 NEW TWIN FALLS 1D 390.
Proposal causes no interference

APP USERRECORD-01

HHHH AR

Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 18

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
26 K26FV LA GRANDE OR BDFCDTT  -20090921ACI

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
25  NEW BOISE 1D 215.8 APP BNPDTL -20091026AB0O
26  K44EC COEUR D"ALENE 1D 279.9 APP BDISDTT  -20100224ACG
26 K26CK CRAIGMONT, ETC. 1D 129.7 LIC BLTT -198909211H
26 K26JP-D DILLON MT 396.2 CP BNPDTT -20090825BPV
26 NEW DRUMMOND MT 380.5 APP BNPDTT -20090831AAX
26  K26DD KALISPELL MT 409.8 CP BDFCDTT  -20060313AES
26 NEW CHRISTMAS VALLEY OR 269.2 APP BNPDTT -20100305ABP
26  K26FQ JOHN DAY OR 137.0 CP BDFCDTT  -20080325AHI
26  K26JG-D MADRAS & CULVER OR 271.6 CP BDCCDTT  -20081205AFJ
26 K58BU MAUPIN OR 260.1 CP BDISDTT  -20090824AAE
26  K26GJ-D PORTLAND OR 376.4 LIC BLDTL -20090929AAC
26 K26GV OMAK, WA 368.9 APP BDFCDTL  -20090810ACU
26 KNDU RICHLAND WA 139.8 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0966
26 KNDU RICHLAND WA 139.8 CP MOD BMPCDT -20080624AA0
26 K261V-D WENATCHEE WA 302.4 CP BDCCDTT  -20061030AGJ
26  K26JS-D YAKIMA WA 254.4 CP BNPDTL -20090825AND
27  K27KI1-D BOISE ID 180.2 CP BNPDTL -20090825BBF

5

26 NEW TWIN FALLS 1D 390.
Proposal causes no interference

APP USERRECORD-01
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Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 19

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
26 K26DS COALVILLE, ETC. UT BLTT -199404151F

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
24  KPNZ OGDEN UT 73.8 CP BPCDT -20080616ACC
24  KPNZ OGDEN UT 73.8 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0891
25  K25LB-D IDAHO FALLS 1D 204.3 CP BNPDTL -20090825BGR
25 K251P-D MALAD CITY ID 145.2 LIC BLDTT -20080722AEK
25  K25HG-D PRESTON ID 137.1 LIC BLDTT -20090107AGB
25  K25KJ-D COALVILLE UT 0.0 LIC BLDTT -20090624ABA
25  K25KU-D FERRON UT 204.6 LIC BLDTT -20100107ABV
25  K25HF-D HEBER CITY UT 40.7 LIC BLDTT -20100322ACI

=
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25 K25K1-D HENEFER, ETC. UT 6.8 LIC BLDTT -20090624ADC
25 K25KV-D HUNTINGTON UT 180.1 LIC BLDTT -20100107ABG
25 K251X-D  HUNTSVILLE, ETC. UT 57.9 LIC BLDTT -20081215AAD
25 K253G-D LEAMINGTON UT 173.1 LIC BLDTT -20090709AAB
25 K25GS-D MANTI AND EPHRAIM UT 180.8 LIC BLDTT -20080722AAL
25 KSVN-LD OGDEN UT 73.7 LIC BLDTL -20100119ADN
25 K25DL-D PARK CITY UT 28.8 LIC BLDTT -20090414AFF
25 K25KK-D PEOA, ETC. UT 22.6 LIC BLDTT -20090624ADU
25 K25JM-D PRICE UT 134.3 LIC BLDTT -20090717ADO
25 K25KM-D  SAMAK UT 34.4 LIC BLDTT -20090624ABQ
25 K25JK-D SCIPI0O,HOLDEN UT 201.6 LIC BLDTT -20071214AAW
25 K25KL-D WANSHIP UT 12.8 LIC BLDTT -20090624ADN
26 K261T-D REDSTONE, ETC. CO 401.8 LIC BLDTT -20091221ABA
26 K26JH-D FISH CREEK, ETC. 1D 194.3 CP BDISDTT -20090316ABO
26 K26HY-D ELY NV 336.1 LIC BLDTT -20100111AA1
26 K26JB-D WELLS NV 298.7 LIC BLDTT -20090709A0S
26 K26JM-D FERRON UT 204.6 LIC BLDTT -20100107ABX
26 K26GD-D GARFIELD COUNTY UT 271.0 LIC BLDTT -20071113ACH
26 K261K-D HEBER & MIDWAY UT 40.7 LIC BLDTT -20090624AEH
26 K26JIN-D HUNTINGTON UT 180.1 LIC BLDTT -20100107ABF
26 KCVB-LD LOGAN UT 82.9 LIC BLDTL -20100305AAU
26 K261H-D MANTI, ETC. UT 180.8 LIC BLDTT -20090831AAP
26 K26EA-D MILFORD, ETC. UT 312.1 LIC BLDTT -20090611ACL
26 K261J-D MORGAN, ETC. UT 27.2 LIC BLDTT -20090608AAR
26 K261G-D MYTON UT 80.9 LIC BLDTT -20100111AGF
26 K26GH RANDOLPH & WOODRUFF UT 81.3 CP BDFCDTT -20100128AGP
26 K26GH RANDOLPH & WOODRUFF UT 81.3 LIC BLTT -20030813AAG
26 KUCL-LD SALT LAKE CITY UT 41.4 LIC BLDTL -20090908ADH
26 K26IM-D SAMAK UT 34.4 LIC BLDTT -20090624ABP
26 K26Gl1 WOODLAND & KAMAS UT 41.8 LIC BLTT -20030618ABJ
27 K27IN-D MALAD CITY ID 145.2 LIC BLDTT -20080722AEL
27 K27GM-D PRESTON 1D 137.1 LIC BLDTT -20090107AGF
27 K271Z-D COALVILLE UT 0.0 LIC BLDTT -20090624AAZ
27 K27KG-D COLUMBIA, ETC. UT 134.3 LIC BLDTT -20090608AAU
27 K27KC-D FERRON UT 204.6 LIC BLDTT -20100107ABY
27 K27JA-D HENEFER & ECHO UT 6.8 LIC BLDTT -20090624ADA
27 K27KE-D HUNTINGTON UT 180.1 LIC BLDTT -20100107ABE
27 K271Y-D LEAMINGTON UT 173.1 LIC BLDTT -20090629ACR
27 K27HR-D MANTI & EPHRAIM UT 180.8 LIC BLDTT -20091022ACS
27 K27GD-D PARK CITY UT 28.8 LIC BLDTT -20090414AFP
27 K27JB-D SAMAK UT 34.4 LIC BLDTT -20090624ABN
27 K273U-D SCIP10,HOLDEN UT 201.6 LIC BLDTL -20090629ACQ
27 K27GE WANSHIP UT 12.8 LIC BLTT -20030618ABH
28 KSTU-DR SALT LAKE CITY UT 73.8 APP BPRM -20080619ALK
28 KSTU SALT LAKE CITY UT 73.8 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1042

28 KSTU SALT LAKE CITY UT 73.8 LIC BLCDT -20060912ACT
28 KSTU SALT LAKE CITY UT 73.8 CP BPCDT -20081216BKJ
29 KUPX-TV  PROVO UT 74.1 LIC BLCDT -20020510AAP
29 KUPX PROVO UT 74.1 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1080

34 KUTV SALT LAKE CITY UT 73.8 LIC BLCDT -20020211AAD
34 KUTV SALT LAKE CITY UT 73.8 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1266

40 KTVX SALT LAKE CITY UT 73.8 LIC BLCDT -20031024AAE
40 KTVX SALT LAKE CITY UT 73.8 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1450

41 K41K1-D DUCHESNE UT 120.5 CP BDCCDTT -20061003AHK
41 NEW FRUITLAND UT 90.4 APP BNPDTT -20090831ADF
41 K41GQ-D LOGAN UT 83.0 LIC BLDTT -20080909ABV
41 K413J OGDEN UT 58.9 APP BDISDTT -20060331BNN
41 K41KD-D ROOSEVELT, ETC. UT 124.2 LIC BLDTT -20100111AGO
41 K41LB-D SCOFIELD UT 127.4 LIC BLDTT -20100216ACK
41 K41GS-D SUMMIT COUNTY UT 10.3 LIC BLDTT -20100201AEG
26 NEW TWIN FALLS 1D 320.5 APP USERRECORD-01

Proposal causes no interference
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Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 20

Analysis of current record

Channel

Call

City/State

Application Ref. No.
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HEBER & MIDWAY U

T

BLD

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call
25 K251P-D
25 K25HG-D
25 K25KJ-D
25 K25JA-D
25 K25KU-D
25 K2533-D
25 NEW
25 K25HF-D
25 K25K1-D
25 K25KV-D
25 K251X-D
25 K25JG-D
25 K25GS-D
25 KSVN-LD
25 K25DL-D
25 K25KK-D
25 K25JM-D
25 K25KM-D
25 K25JK-D
25 K25KL-D
26 K261T-D
26 K26JH-D
26 K26JY-D
26 K26HY-D
26 K26JB-D
26 K26DS
26 K26JIM-D
26 K26GD-D
26 K26JIN-D
26 KCVB-LD
26 K26 1H-D
26 K26EA-D
26 K261J-D
26 K261G-D
26 K26EM
26 K26GH
26 K26GH
26 KUCL-LD
26 K26 1M-D
26 K26GlI
27 K271IN-D
27 K27GM-D
27 K271Z-D
27 K27KG-D
27 K271S-D
27 K27KC-D
27 K27JT-D
27 NEW
27 K27GC
27 K27JA-D
27 K27KE-D
27 K271Y-D
27 K27HR-D
27 K27GD-D
27 K27JB-D
27 K27JU-D
26 NEW

City/State
MALAD CITY ID
PRESTON 1D
COALVILLE UT
EMERY UT
FERRON UT
FILLMORE ,MEADOW,ETC. UT
FISHLAKE RESORT UT
HEBER CITY UT
HENEFER, ETC. UT
HUNTINGTON UT
HUNTSVILLE, ETC. UT
LEAMINGTON UT
MANTI AND EPHRAIM UT
OGDEN UT
PARK CITY UT
PEOA, ETC. UT
PRICE UT
SAMAK UT
SCIPI0O,HOLDEN UT
WANSHIP UT
REDSTONE, ETC. CO
FISH CREEK, ETC.
DUCKWATER NV
ELY NV
WELLS NV
COALVILLE, ETC. UT
FERRON UT
GARFIELD COUNTY UT
HUNTINGTON UT
LOGAN UT
MANTI, ETC. UT
MILFORD, ETC. UT
MORGAN, ETC. UT
MYTON UT
ORANGEVILLE UT
RANDOLPH & WOODRUFF UT
RANDOLPH & WOODRUFF UT
SALT LAKE CITY UT
SAVMAK UT
WOODLAND & KAMAS UT
MALAD CITY ID
PRESTON 1D
COALVILLE UT
COLUMBIA, ETC. UT
EMERY UT
FERRON UT
FILLMORE, ETC. UT
FISHLAKE RESORT UT
HEBER/MIDWAY UT
HENEFER & ECHO UT
HUNTINGTON UT
LEAMINGTON UT
MANTI & EPHRAIM UT
PARK CITY UT
SAMAK UT
SCIPI0O,HOLDEN UT
TWIN FALLS 1D

1D

Proposal causes no interference

Dist(km)
179.
175.

40.
183.
165.
184.
228.

0.

46.
142.

90.

=
N
S
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342.

Stat
LIC
LIC
LIC
LIC
LIC
LIC
APP
LIC
LIC
LIC
LIC
LIC
LIC
LIC
LIC
LIC
LIC
LIC
LIC
LIC
LIC
CcpP
LIC
LIC
LIC
LIC
LIC
LIC
LIC
LIC
LIC
LIC
LIC
LIC
LIC
CP
LIC
LIC
LIC
LIC
LIC
LIC
LIC
LIC
LIC
LIC
LIC
APP
LIC
LIC
LIC
LIC
LIC
LIC
LIC
LIC
APP

TT

us

-20090624AEH

Application Ref. No.

BLDTT -20080722AEK
BLDTT -20090107AGB
BLDTT -20090624ABA
BLDTT -20080125ABP
BLDTT -20100107ABV
BLDTT -20071217AAG
BNPDTT -20090825BK0O
BLDTT -20100322AClI
BLDTT -20090624ADC
BLDTT -20100107ABG
BLDTT -20081215AAD
BLDTT -20090709AAB
BLDTT -20080722AAL
BLDTL -20100119ADN
BLDTT -20090414AFF
BLDTT -20090624ADU
BLDTT -20090717ADO
BLDTT -20090624ABQ
BLDTT -20071214AAW
BLDTT -20090624ADN
BLDTT -20091221ABA
BDISDTT  -20090316ABO
BLDTT -20100323AAB
BLDTT -20100111AA1
BLDTT -20090709A0S
BLTT -199404151F

BLDTT -20100107ABX
BLDTT -20071113ACH
BLDTT -20100107ABF
BLDTL -20100305AAU
BLDTT -20090831AAP
BLDTT -20090611ACL
BLDTT -20090608AAR
BLDTT -20100111AGF
BLTT -199603261A

BDFCDTT  -20100128AGP
BLTT -20030813AAG
BLDTL -20090908ADH
BLDTT -20090624ABP
BLTT -20030618ABJ
BLDTT -20080722AEL
BLDTT -20090107AGF
BLDTT -20090624AAZ
BLDTT -20090608AAU
BLDTT -20080125AB0O
BLDTT -20100107ABY
BLDTT -20090615ABG
BNPDTT -20090825BQG
BLTT -20030618ABN
BLDTT -20090624ADA
BLDTT -20100107ABE
BLDTT -20090629ACR
BLDTT -20091022ACS
BLDTT -20090414AFP
BLDTT -20090624ABN
BLDTL -20090629ACQ

USERRECORD-01
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Analysis of Interference to Affected Station

Analysis of current record
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Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
26 KCVB-LD LOGAN UT BLDTL -20100305AAU

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
25 K25LB-D IDAHO FALLS 1ID 121.5 CP BNPDTL -20090825BGR
25 K251P-D MALAD CITY ID 63.0 LIC BLDTT -20080722AEK
25 K25HG-D PRESTON 1D 65.1 LIC BLDTT -20090107AGB
25 K25KJ-D COALVILLE UT 82.9 LIC BLDTT -20090624ABA
25 K25HF-D HEBER CITY UT 116.5 LIC BLDTT -20100322ACI
25 K25KI-D HENEFER, ETC. UT 76.2 LIC BLDTT -20090624ADC
25 K251X-D HUNTSVILLE, ETC. UT 25.6 LIC BLDTT -20081215AAD
25 K25JG-D LEAMINGTON UT 226.7 LIC BLDTT -20090709AAB
25 KSVN-LD OGDEN UT 101.6 LIC BLDTL -20100119ADN
25 K25DL-D PARK CITY UT 102.5 LIC BLDTT -20090414AFF
25 K25KK-D PEOA, ETC. UT 103.8 LIC BLDTT -20090624ADU
25 K25JM-D PRICE UT 214.8 LIC BLDTT -20090717ADO
25 K25KM-D SAMAK UT 116.8 LIC BLDTT -20090624ABQ
25 K25KL-D WANSHIP UT 94.1 LIC BLDTT -20090624ADN
26 K26JH-D FISH CREEK, ETC. 1D 118.1 CP BDISDTT -20090316ABO
26 K26JP-D DILLON MT 414.2 CP BNPDTT -20090825BPV
26 NEW BEOWAWE NV 411.3 APP BDCCDTT -20100329ADS
26 K26JY-D DUCKWATER NV 415.3 LIC BLDTT -20100323AAB
26 K26HY-D ELY NV 348.9 LIC BLDTT -20100111AAl1
26 K26JB-D WELLS NV 254_.0 LIC BLDTT -20090709A0S
26 K26DS COALVILLE, ETC. UT 82.9 LIC BLTT -199404151F
26 K26JM-D FERRON UT 281.3 LIC BLDTT -20100107ABX
26 K26GD-D GARFIELD COUNTY UT 334.7 LIC BLDTT -20071113ACH
26 K261K-D HEBER & MIDWAY UT 116.5 LIC BLDTT -20090624AEH
26 K26JN-D HUNTINGTON UT 259.2 LIC BLDTT -20100107ABF
26 K261H-D MANTI, ETC. UT 248.0 LIC BLDTT -20090831AAP
26 K26EA-D MILFORD, ETC. UT 355.9 LIC BLDTT -20090611ACL
26 K261J-D MORGAN, ETC. UT 58.4 LIC BLDTT -20090608AAR
26 K261G-D MYTON UT 163.5 LIC BLDTT -20100111AGF
26 K26GH RANDOLPH & WOODRUFF UT 68.0 CP BDFCDTT -20100128AGP
26 K26GH RANDOLPH & WOODRUFF UT 68.0 LIC BLTT -20030813AAG
26 KUCL-LD SALT LAKE CITY UT 92.4 LIC BLDTL -20090908ADH
26 K26IM-D SAMAK UT 116.8 LIC BLDTT -20090624ABP
26 K26GI WOODLAND & KAMAS UT 123.9 LIC BLTT -20030618ABJ
27 K27IN-D MALAD CITY ID 63.0 LIC BLDTT -20080722AEL
27 K27GM-D PRESTON 1D 65.1 LIC BLDTT -20090107AGF
27 K271Z-D COALVILLE UT 82.9 LIC BLDTT -20090624AAZ
27 K27KG-D COLUMBIA, ETC. UT 214.8 LIC BLDTT -20090608AAU
27 K27JA-D HENEFER & ECHO UT 76.2 LIC BLDTT -20090624ADA
27 K271Y-D LEAMINGTON UT 226.7 LIC BLDTT -20090629ACR
27 K27GD-D PARK CITY UT 102.5 LIC BLDTT -20090414AFP
27 K27JB-D SAMAK UT 116.8 LIC BLDTT -20090624ABN
26 NEW TWIN FALLS 1D 242.7 APP USERRECORD-01

Proposal causes no interference
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Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 22

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
26 K261J-D MORGAN, ETC. UT BLDTT -20090608AAR

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
25  K25LB-D IDAHO FALLS 1ID 179.6 CP BNPDTL -20090825BGR
25  K251P-D MALAD CITY ID 121.4 LIC BLDTT -20080722AEK
25  K25HG-D PRESTON ID 117.8 LIC BLDTT -20090107AGB
25  K25KJ3-D COALVILLE UT 27.2 LIC BLDTT -20090624ABA
25  K25KU-D FERRON UT 223.9 LIC BLDTT -20100107ABV
25  K25HF-D HEBER CITY UT 58.3 LIC BLDTT -20100322AClI
25  K25KI-D HENEFER, ETC. UT 21.3 LIC BLDTT -20090624ADC

19



KHANNA & GUILL, Ine. — Consulting Engineers

25 K25KV-D HUNTINGTON UT 201.1 LIC BLDTT -20100107ABG
25 K251X-D HUNTSVILLE, ETC. UT 32.8 LIC BLDTT -20081215AAD
25 K25JG-D LEAMINGTON UT 179.6 LIC BLDTT -20090709AAB
25 K25GS-D MANTI AND EPHRAIM UT 194.3 LIC BLDTT -20080722AAL
25 KSVN-LD OGDEN UT 64.4 LIC BLDTL -20100119ADN
25 K25DL-D PARK CITY UT 44.3 LIC BLDTT -20090414AFF
25 K25KK-D PEOA, ETC. UT 45.8 LIC BLDTT -20090624ADU
25 K253M-D PRICE UT 156.5 LIC BLDTT -20090717ADO
25 K25KM-D  SAMAK UT 59.0 LIC BLDTT -20090624ABQ
25 K25JK-D SCIPI10,HOLDEN UT 211.5 LIC BLDTT -20071214AAW
25 K25KL-D WANSHIP UT 36.4 LIC BLDTT -20090624ADN
26 K261T-D REDSTONE, ETC. CO 428.6 LIC BLDTT -20091221ABA
26 K26JH-D FISH CREEK, ETC. ID 174.0 CP BDISDTT -20090316ABO
26 NEW BEOWAWE NV 425.8 APP BDCCDTT -20100329ADS
26 K26JY-D DUCKWATER NV 409.7 LIC BLDTT -20100323AAB
26 K26HY-D ELY NV 328.3 LIC BLDTT -20100111AA1
26 K26JB-D WELLS NV 275.3 LIC BLDTT -20090709A0S
26 K26DS COALVILLE, ETC. UT 27.2 LIC BLTT -199404151F

26 K26JM-D FERRON UT 223.9 LIC BLDTT -20100107ABX
26 K26GD-D GARFIELD COUNTY UT 283.1 LIC BLDTT -20071113ACH
26 K261K-D HEBER & MIDWAY UT 58.3 LIC BLDTT -20090624AEH
26 K26JIN-D HUNTINGTON UT 201.1 LIC BLDTT -20100107ABF
26 KCVB-LD LOGAN UT 58.4 LIC BLDTL -20100305AAU
26 K261H-D MANTI, ETC. UT 194.2 LIC BLDTT -20090831AAP
26 K26EA-D MILFORD, ETC. UT 315.5 LIC BLDTT -20090611ACL
26 K261G-D MYTON UT 107.4 LIC BLDTT -20100111AGF
26 K26GH RANDOLPH & WOODRUFF UT 76.3 CP BDFCDTT -20100128AGP
26 K26GH RANDOLPH & WOODRUFF UT 76.3 LIC BLTT -20030813AAG
26 KUCL-LD SALT LAKE CITY UT 40.4 LIC BLDTL -20090908ADH
26 K26IM-D SAMAK UT 59.0 LIC BLDTT -20090624ABP
26 K26Gl1 WOODLAND & KAMAS UT 65.9 LIC BLTT -20030618ABJ
27 K27IN-D MALAD CITY ID 121.4 LIC BLDTT -20080722AEL
27 K27GM-D PRESTON ID 117.8 LIC BLDTT -20090107AGF
27 K271Z-D COALVILLE UT 27.2 LIC BLDTT -20090624AAZ
27 K27KG-D COLUMBIA, ETC. UT 156.5 LIC BLDTT -20090608AAU
27 K27KC-D FERRON UT 223.9 LIC BLDTT -20100107ABY
27 K27JA-D HENEFER & ECHO UT 21.3 LIC BLDTT -20090624ADA
27 K27KE-D HUNTINGTON UT 201.1 LIC BLDTT -20100107ABE
27 K271Y-D LEAMINGTON UT 179.6 LIC BLDTT -20090629ACR
27 K27HR-D MANTI & EPHRAIM UT 194.2 LIC BLDTT -20091022ACS
27 K27GA MORGAN, ETC. UT 0.3 LIC BLTT -20030605ADZ
27 K27GD-D PARK CITY UT 44_.3 LIC BLDTT -20090414AFP
27 K27JB-D SAMAK UT 59.0 LIC BLDTT -20090624ABN
27 K27JU-D SCIPI0O,HOLDEN UT 211.5 LIC BLDTL -20090629ACQ
26 NEW TWIN FALLS 1D 293.3 APP USERRECORD-01

Proposal causes no interference
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Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 23

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
26 K261G-D MYTON UT BLDTT -20100111AGF

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
25 K251P-D MALAD CITY 1D 224_.9 LIC BLDTT -20080722AEK
25 K25HG-D PRESTON 1D 212.6 LIC BLDTT -20090107AGB
25 K25KT-D CAINEVILLE UT 222.6 LIC BLDTT -20100223AEL
25 K25KJ-D COALVILLE UT 80.9 LIC BLDTT -20090624ABA
25 K25JA-D EMERY UT 162.6 LIC BLDTT -20080125ABP
25 K25KU-D FERRON UT 144_.2 LIC BLDTT -20100107ABV
25 K2533-D FILLMORE,MEADOW,ETC. UT 197.4 LIC BLDTT -20071217AAG
25 NEW FISHLAKE RESORT UT 220.9 APP BNPDTT -20090825BK0
25 K25HF-D HEBER CITY UT 62.2 LIC BLDTT -20100322ACI
25 K25KI-D HENEFER, ETC. UT 87.5 LIC BLDTT -20090624ADC
25 K25KV-D HUNTINGTON UT 115.2 LIC BLDTT -20100107ABG
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K251X-D
K25J3G-D
K25GS-D
K25HH
KSVN-LD
K25DL-D
K25KK-D
K25JM-D
K25KM-D
K25JK-D
K25KL-D
K26CI1-D
K261T-D
K26JH-D
K26HY-D
K26JB-D
K26DS
K26JIM-D
K26GD-D
K26 1K-D
K26JN-D
KCVB-LD
K261H-D
K26EA-D
K261J-D
K26EM
K26GH
K26GH
KUCL-LD
K26 IM-D
K26Gl1
K26DK
K271IN-D
K27GM-D
K27KB-D
K271Z-D
K27KG-D
K271S-D
K27KC-D
K27JT-D
NEW

NEW
K27JA-D
K27KE-D
K271Y-D
K27HR-D
K27GN
K27GD-D
K27JB-D
K273U-D
NEW

KHANNA & GUILL, Ine. — Consulting Engineers

HUNTSVILLE, ETC. UT 138.7 LIC BLDTT -20081215AAD
LEAMINGTON UT 159.2 LIC BLDTT -20090709AAB
MANTI AND EPHRAIM UT 142.7 LIC BLDTT -20080722AAL
MYTON, ETC. UT 0.3 LIC BLTT -20040319AGG
OGDEN UT 123.9 LIC BLDTL -20100119ADN
PARK CITY UT 71.6 LIC BLDTT -20090414AFF
PEOA, ETC. UT 63.0 LIC BLDTT -20090624ADU
PRICE UT 69.4 LIC BLDTT -20090717ADO
SAMAK UT 49.9 LIC BLDTT -20090624ABQ
SCIPIO,HOLDEN UT 173.1 LIC BLDTT -20071214AAW
WANSHIP UT 71.3 LIC BLDTT -20090624ADN
CORTEZ, ETC CO 403.9 LIC BLDTT -20090522ACD
REDSTONE, ETC. CO 329.5 LIC BLDTT -20091221ABA
FISH CREEK, ETC. 1D 269.8 CP BDISDTT -20090316ABO
ELY NV 352.5 LIC BLDTT -20100111AA1
WELLS NV 361.7 LIC BLDTT -20090709A0S
COALVILLE, ETC. UT 80.9 LIC BLTT -199404151F

FERRON UT 144.2 LIC BLDTT -20100107ABX
GARFIELD COUNTY UT 230.3 LIC BLDTT -20071113ACH
HEBER & MIDWAY UT 62.2 LIC BLDTT -20090624AEH
HUNTINGTON UT 115.2 LIC BLDTT -20100107ABF
LOGAN UT 163.5 LIC BLDTL -20100305AAU
MANTI, ETC. UT 142.7 LIC BLDTT -20090831AAP
MILFORD, ETC. UT 296.3 LIC BLDTT -20090611ACL
MORGAN, ETC. UT 107.4 LIC BLDTT -20090608AAR
ORANGEVILLE UT 131.5 LIC BLTT -199603261A

RANDOLPH & WOODRUFF UT 143.2 CP BDFCDTT -20100128AGP
RANDOLPH & WOODRUFF UT 143.2 LIC BLTT -20030813AAG
SALT LAKE CITY UT 95.4 LIC BLDTL -20090908ADH
SAMAK UT 49.9 LIC BLDTT -20090624ABP
WOODLAND & KAMAS UT 44.6 LIC BLTT -20030618ABJ
ROCK SPRINGS WY 184.3 LIC BLTT -199310061B

MALAD CITY 1D 224.9 LIC BLDTT -20080722AEL
PRESTON 1D 212.6 LIC BLDTT -20090107AGF
CAINEVILLE UT 222.6 LIC BLDTT -20100223AEM
COALVILLE UT 80.9 LIC BLDTT -20090624AAZ
COLUMBIA, ETC. UT 69.4 LIC BLDTT -20090608AAU
EMERY UT 162.6 LIC BLDTT -20080125AB0O
FERRON UT 144.2 LIC BLDTT -20100107ABY
FILLMORE, ETC. UT 197.4 LIC BLDTT -20090615ABG
FISHLAKE RESORT UT 220.9 APP BNPDTT -20090825BQG
HANKSVILLE UT 221.1 APP BNPDTT -20091113AA0
HENEFER & ECHO UT 87.5 LIC BLDTT -20090624ADA
HUNTINGTON UT 115.2 LIC BLDTT -20100107ABE
LEAMINGTON UT 159.2 LIC BLDTT -20090629ACR
MANTI & EPHRAIM UT 142.7 LIC BLDTT -20091022ACS
MYTON UT 0.3 LIC BLTT -20040319AGF
PARK CITY UT 71.6 LIC BLDTT -20090414AFP
SAMAK UT 49.9 LIC BLDTT -20090624ABN
SCIPI0O,HOLDEN UT 173.1 LIC BLDTL -20090629ACQ
TWIN FALLS 1D 400.2 APP USERRECORD-01

Proposed station is beyond the site to
nearest cell evaluation distance
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Analysis of Interference to Affected Station

Analysis of current record

Chann
26

Chan
25
25
25

el

Call

City/State

24

Application Ref. No.

K26GH

RANDOLPH & WOODRUFF UT

BDFCDTT

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

-20100128AGP

Call City/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
K25LB-D IDAHO FALLS 1D 160.0 CP BNPDTL -20090825BGR
K251P-D MALAD CITY ID 103.1 LIC BLDTT -20080722AEK
K25HG-D PRESTON ID 77.4 LIC BLDTT -20090107AGB
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25 K25KJ-D COALVILLE UT 81.3 LIC BLDTT -20090624ABA
25 K25HF-D HEBER CITY UT 121.8 LIC BLDTT -20100322AClI
25 K25K1-D HENEFER, ETC. UT 76.5 LIC BLDTT -20090624ADC
25 K251X-D HUNTSVILLE, ETC. UT 65.9 LIC BLDTT -20081215AAD
25 KSVN-LD OGDEN UT 140.2 LIC BLDTL -20100119ADN
25 K25DL-D PARK CITY UT 109.9 LIC BLDTT -20090414AFF
25 K25KK-D PEOA, ETC. UT 102.3 LIC BLDTT -20090624ADU
25 K253M-D PRICE UT 208.1 LIC BLDTT -20090717ADO
25 K25KM-D  SAMAK UT 111.0 LIC BLDTT -20090624ABQ
25 K25KL-D WANSHIP UT 93.6 LIC BLDTT -20090624ADN
26 K261T-D REDSTONE, ETC. CO 423.7 LIC BLDTT -20091221ABA
26 K26JH-D FISH CREEK, ETC. ID 131.5 CP BDISDTT -20090316ABO
26 K26JP-D DILLON MT 420.6 CP BNPDTT -20090825BPV
26 K26HY-D ELY NV 402.4 LIC BLDTT -20100111AA1
26 K26JB-D WELLS NV 322.0 LIC BLDTT -20090709A0S
26 K26DS COALVILLE, ETC. UT 81.3 LIC BLTT -199404151F

26 K26JM-D FERRON UT 281.4 LIC BLDTT -20100107ABX
26 K26GD-D GARFIELD COUNTY UT 352.1 LIC BLDTT -20071113ACH
26 K261K-D HEBER & MIDWAY UT 121.8 LIC BLDTT -20090624AEH
26 K26JIN-D HUNTINGTON UT 254.8 LIC BLDTT -20100107ABF
26 KCVB-LD LOGAN UT 68.0 LIC BLDTL -20100305AAU
26 K261H-D MANTI, ETC. UT 261.7 LIC BLDTT -20090831AAP
26 K26EA-D MILFORD, ETC. UT 391.1 LIC BLDTT -20090611ACL
26 K261J-D MORGAN, ETC. UT 76.3 LIC BLDTT -20090608AAR
26 K261G-D MYTON UT 143.2 LIC BLDTT -20100111AGF
26 KUCL-LD SALT LAKE CITY UT 115.5 LIC BLDTL -20090908ADH
26 K26IM-D SAMAK UT 111.0 LIC BLDTT -20090624ABP
26 K26Gl1 WOODLAND & KAMAS UT 118.1 LIC BLTT -20030618ABJ
26 K26DK ROCK SPRINGS WY 168.3 LIC BLTT -199310061B

27 NEW DRIGGS 1D 229.0 APP BNPDTT -20100120ACM
27 K27IN-D MALAD CITY ID 103.1 LIC BLDTT -20080722AEL
27 K27GM-D PRESTON 1D 77.4 LIC BLDTT -20090107AGF
27 K271Z-D COALVILLE UT 81.3 LIC BLDTT -20090624AAZ
27 K27KG-D COLUMBIA, ETC. UT 208.1 LIC BLDTT -20090608AAU
27 K27JA-D HENEFER & ECHO UT 76.5 LIC BLDTT -20090624ADA
27 K27GD-D PARK CITY UT 109.9 LIC BLDTT -20090414AFP
27 K27JB-D SAMAK UT 111.0 LIC BLDTT -20090624ABN
26 NEW TWIN FALLS ID 297.6 APP USERRECORD-01

Proposal causes no interference
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Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 25

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
26 K26GH RANDOLPH & WOODRUFF UT BLTT -20030813AAG

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
24 KPNZ OGDEN UT 140.3 CP BPCDT -20080616ACC
24 KPNZ OGDEN UT 140.3 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0891
25 K25LB-D IDAHO FALLS 1D 160.0 CP BNPDTL -20090825BGR
25 K251P-D MALAD CITY 1D 103.1 LIC BLDTT -20080722AEK
25 K25HG-D PRESTON 1D 77.4 LIC BLDTT -20090107AGB
25 K25KJ-D COALVILLE UT 81.3 LIC BLDTT -20090624ABA
25 K25HF-D HEBER CITY UT 121.8 LIC BLDTT -20100322ACI
25 K25KI-D HENEFER, ETC. UT 76.5 LIC BLDTT -20090624ADC
25 K251X-D HUNTSVILLE, ETC. UT 65.9 LIC BLDTT -20081215AAD
25 KSVN-LD OGDEN UT 140.2 LIC BLDTL -20100119ADN
25 K25DL-D PARK CITY UT 109.9 LIC BLDTT -20090414AFF
25 K25KK-D PEOA, ETC. UT 102.3 LIC BLDTT -20090624ADU
25 K25KM-D SAMAK UT 111.0 LIC BLDTT -20090624ABQ
25 K25KL-D WANSHIP UT 93.6 LIC BLDTT -20090624ADN
26 K26JH-D FISH CREEK, ETC. ID 131.5 CP BDISDTT -20090316ABO
26 K26EW IDAHO FALLS ID 222.2 LIC BLTT -19990720J1
26 K26HY-D ELY NV 402.4 LIC BLDTT -20100111AAI
26 K26JB-D WELLS NV 322.0 LIC BLDTT -20090709A0S
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26 K26DS COALVILLE, ETC. UT 81.3 LIC BLTT -199404151F

26 K26JM-D FERRON UT 281.4 LIC BLDTT -20100107ABX
26 K26GD-D GARFIELD COUNTY UT 352.1 LIC BLDTT -20071113ACH
26 K261K-D HEBER & MIDWAY UT 121.8 LIC BLDTT -20090624AEH
26 K26JIN-D HUNTINGTON UT 254.8 LIC BLDTT -20100107ABF
26 KCVB-LD LOGAN UT 68.0 LIC BLDTL -20100305AAU
26 K261H-D MANTI, ETC. UT 261.7 LIC BLDTT -20090831AAP
26 K26EA-D MILFORD, ETC. UT 391.1 LIC BLDTT -20090611ACL
26 K261J-D MORGAN, ETC. UT 76.3 LIC BLDTT -20090608AAR
26 K261G-D MYTON UT 143.2 LIC BLDTT -20100111AGF
26 KUCL-LD SALT LAKE CITY UT 115.5 LIC BLDTL -20090908ADH
26 K26IM-D SAMAK UT 111.0 LIC BLDTT -20090624ABP
26 K26Gl1 WOODLAND & KAMAS UT 118.1 LIC BLTT -20030618ABJ
26 K26DK ROCK SPRINGS WY 168.3 LIC BLTT -199310061B

27 K27IN-D MALAD CITY ID 103.1 LIC BLDTT -20080722AEL
27 K27GM-D PRESTON 1D 77.4 LIC BLDTT -20090107AGF
27 K271Z-D COALVILLE UT 81.3 LIC BLDTT -20090624AAZ
27 K27JA-D HENEFER & ECHO UT 76.5 LIC BLDTT -20090624ADA
27 K27GD-D PARK CITY UT 109.9 LIC BLDTT -20090414AFP
27 K27JB-D SAMAK UT 111.0 LIC BLDTT -20090624ABN
28 KSTU-DR SALT LAKE CITY UT 140.3 APP BPRM -20080619ALK
28 KSTU SALT LAKE CITY UT 140.3 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1042

28 KSTU SALT LAKE CITY UT 140.3 LIC BLCDT -20060912ACT
28 KSTU SALT LAKE CITY UT 140.3 CP BPCDT -20081216BKJ
29 KUPX-TV  PROVO UT 140.8 LIC BLCDT -20020510AAP
29 KUPX PROVO UT 140.8 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1080

34 KUTV SALT LAKE CITY UT 140.3 LIC BLCDT -20020211AAD
34 KUTV SALT LAKE CITY UT 140.3 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1266

40 KTVX SALT LAKE CITY UT 140.3 LIC BLCDT -20031024AAE
40 KTVX SALT LAKE CITY UT 140.3 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1450

41 K41GK SODA SPRINGS ID 120.8 CP BDFCDTT -20090520AHY
41 K41GQ-D LOGAN UT 68.1 LIC BLDTT -20080909ABV
41 K413J OGDEN UT 91.0 APP BDISDTT -20060331BNN
41 K41GS-D SUMMIT COUNTY UT 90.6 LIC BLDTT -20100201AEG
26 NEW TWIN FALLS 1D 297.6 APP USERRECORD-01

Proposal causes no interference
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Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 26

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
26 KUCL-LD SALT LAKE CITY UT BLDTL -20090908ADH

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
25  K25LB-D IDAHO FALLS 1D 209.7 CP BNPDTL -20090825BGR
25  K251P-D MALAD CITY ID 154.3 LIC BLDTT -20080722AEK
25  K25HG-D PRESTON ID 155.7 LIC BLDTT -20090107AGB
25  K25KJ-D COALVILLE UT 41.4 LIC BLDTT -20090624ABA
25  K25JA-D EMERY UT 206.3 LIC BLDTT -20080125ABP
25  K25KU-D FERRON UT 190.1 LIC BLDTT -20100107ABV
25 K2533-D FILLMORE,MEADOW,ETC. UT 192.7 LIC BLDTT -20071217AAG
25  K25HF-D HEBER CITY UT 33.7 LIC BLDTT -20100322ACI
25  K25KI-D HENEFER, ETC. UT 42_.4 LIC BLDTT -20090624ADC
25  K25KV-D HUNTINGTON UT 169.9 LIC BLDTT -20100107ABG
25  K251X-D HUNTSVILLE, ETC. UT 68.3 LIC BLDTT -20081215AAD
25  K253G-D LEAMINGTON UT 139.2 LIC BLDTT -20090709AAB
25  K25GS-D MANTI AND EPHRAIM UT 155.8 LIC BLDTT -20080722AAL
25  KSVN-LD OGDEN UT 33.5 LIC BLDTL -20100119ADN
25  K25DL-D PARK CITY UT 24.9 LIC BLDTT -20090414AFF
25  K25KK-D PEOA, ETC. UT 37.8 LIC BLDTT -20090624ADU
25 K25JM-D PRICE UT 128.3 LIC BLDTT -20090717ADO
25  K25KM-D SAMAK UT 47.8 LIC BLDTT -20090624ABQ
25  K25JK-D SCIPI0O,HOLDEN UT 171.5 LIC BLDTT -20071214AAW
25  K25KL-D WANSHIP UT 36.4 LIC BLDTT -20090624ADN
26  K261T-D REDSTONE, ETC. CO 424.7 LIC BLDTT -20091221ABA
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26 K26JH-D FISH CREEK, ETC. ID 210.4 CP BDISDTT -20090316ABO
26 NEW BEOWAWE NV 411.1 APP BDCCDTT -20100329ADS
26 K26JY-D DUCKWATER NV 383.1 LIC BLDTT -20100323AAB
26 K26HY-D ELY NV 294.8 LIC BLDTT -20100111AA1
26 K26JB-D WELLS NV 267.9 LIC BLDTT -20090709A0S
26 K26DS COALVILLE, ETC. UT 41.4 LIC BLTT -199404151F

26 K26JM-D FERRON UT 190.1 LIC BLDTT -20100107ABX
26 K26GD-D GARFIELD COUNTY UT 243.7 LIC BLDTT -20071113ACH
26 K261K-D HEBER & MIDWAY UT 33.7 LIC BLDTT -20090624AEH
26 K26JIN-D HUNTINGTON UT 169.9 LIC BLDTT -20100107ABF
26 KCVB-LD LOGAN UT 92.4 LIC BLDTL -20100305AAU
26 K261H-D MANTI, ETC. UT 155.8 LIC BLDTT -20090831AAP
26 K26EA-D MILFORD, ETC. UT 275.6 LIC BLDTT -20090611ACL
26 K261J-D MORGAN, ETC. UT 40.4 LIC BLDTT -20090608AAR
26 K261G-D MYTON UT 95.4 LIC BLDTT -20100111AGF
26 K26GH RANDOLPH & WOODRUFF UT 115.5 CP BDFCDTT -20100128AGP
26 K26GH RANDOLPH & WOODRUFF UT 115.5 LIC BLTT -20030813AAG
26 K26IM-D SAMAK UT 47.8 LIC BLDTT -20090624ABP
26 K26Gl1 WOODLAND & KAMAS UT 51.3 LIC BLTT -20030618ABJ
27 K27IN-D MALAD CITY ID 154.3 LIC BLDTT -20080722AEL
27 K27GM-D PRESTON 1D 155.7 LIC BLDTT -20090107AGF
27 K271Z-D COALVILLE UT 41.4 LIC BLDTT -20090624AAZ
27 K27KG-D COLUMBIA, ETC. UT 128.3 LIC BLDTT -20090608AAU
27 K271S-D EMERY UT 206.3 LIC BLDTT -20080125AB0O
27 K27KC-D FERRON UT 190.1 LIC BLDTT -20100107ABY
27 K27JT-D FILLMORE, ETC. UT 192.7 LIC BLDTT -20090615ABG
27 K27JA-D HENEFER & ECHO UT 42.4 LIC BLDTT -20090624ADA
27 K27KE-D HUNTINGTON UT 169.9 LIC BLDTT -20100107ABE
27 K271Y-D LEAMINGTON UT 139.2 LIC BLDTT -20090629ACR
27 K27HR-D MANTI & EPHRAIM UT 155.8 LIC BLDTT -20091022ACS
27 K27GD-D PARK CITY UT 24.9 LIC BLDTT -20090414AFP
27 KUBX-LP SALT LAKE CITY UT 33.7 CP BDISTTL -20060919ACF
27 K27J3B-D SAMAK UT 47.8 LIC BLDTT -20090624ABN
27 K27JU-D SCIPI0O,HOLDEN UT 171.5 LIC BLDTL -20090629ACQ
26 NEW TWIN FALLS 1D 310.2 APP USERRECORD-01

Proposal causes no interference
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Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 27

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
26 K26 IM-D SAMAK UT BLDTT -20090624ABP

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
25  K251P-D MALAD CITY ID 179.4 LIC BLDTT -20080722AEK
25  K25HG-D PRESTON 1D 171.4 LIC BLDTT -20090107AGB
25  K25KJ-D COALVILLE UT 34.4 LIC BLDTT -20090624ABA
25  K25JA-D EMERY UT 189.2 LIC BLDTT -20080125ABP
25  K25KU-D FERRON UT 171.3 LIC BLDTT -20100107ABV
25  K253J-D FILLMORE,MEADOW,ETC. UT 199.4 LIC BLDTT -20071217AAG
25  K25HF-D HEBER CITY UT 19.8 LIC BLDTT -20100322AClI
25  K25KI-D HENEFER, ETC. UT 41.2 LIC BLDTT -20090624ADC
25  K25KV-D HUNTINGTON UT 146.1 LIC BLDTT -20100107ABG
25  K251X-D HUNTSVILLE, ETC. UT 91.4 LIC BLDTT -20081215AAD
25  K25J3G-D LEAMINGTON UT 151.6 LIC BLDTT -20090709AAB
25  K25GS-D MANTI AND EPHRAIM UT 151.9 LIC BLDTT -20080722AAL
25  KSVN-LD OGDEN UT 79.5 LIC BLDTL -20100119ADN
25  K25DL-D PARK CITY UT 22.9 LIC BLDTT -20090414AFF
25  K25KK-D PEOA, ETC. UT 13.3 LIC BLDTT -20090624ADU
25  K25JM-D PRICE UT 100.0 LIC BLDTT -20090717ADO
25  K25KM-D SAMAK UT 0.0 LIC BLDTT -20090624ABQ
25  K25JK-D SCIPIO,HOLDEN UT 175.9 LIC BLDTT -20071214AAW
25  K25KL-D WANSHIP UT 22.7 LIC BLDTT -20090624ADN
26  K261T-D REDSTONE, ETC. CO 377.7 LIC BLDTT -20091221ABA
26  K26JH-D FISH CREEK, ETC. ID 228.6 CP BDISDTT  -20090316ABO
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26 K26JY-D DUCKWATER NV 424.1 LIC BLDTT -20100323AAB
26 K26HY-D ELY NV 329.0 LIC BLDTT -20100111AA1
26 K26JB-D WELLS NV 315.7 LIC BLDTT -20090709A0S
26 K26DS COALVILLE, ETC. UT 34.4 LIC BLTT -199404151F

26 K26JM-D FERRON UT 171.3 LIC BLDTT -20100107ABX
26 K26GD-D GARFIELD COUNTY UT 242.6 LIC BLDTT -20071113ACH
26 K261K-D HEBER & MIDWAY UT 19.8 LIC BLDTT -20090624AEH
26 K26JIN-D HUNTINGTON UT 146.1 LIC BLDTT -20100107ABF
26 KCVB-LD LOGAN UT 116.8 LIC BLDTL -20100305AAU
26 K261H-D MANTI, ETC. UT 151.9 LIC BLDTT -20090831AAP
26 K26EA-D MILFORD, ETC. UT 292.0 LIC BLDTT -20090611ACL
26 K261J-D MORGAN, ETC. UT 59.0 LIC BLDTT -20090608AAR
26 K261G-D MYTON UT 49.9 LIC BLDTT -20100111AGF
26 K26GH RANDOLPH & WOODRUFF UT 111.0 CP BDFCDTT -20100128AGP
26 K26GH RANDOLPH & WOODRUFF UT 111.0 LIC BLTT -20030813AAG
26 KUCL-LD SALT LAKE CITY UT 47.8 LIC BLDTL -20090908ADH
26 K26Gl1 WOODLAND & KAMAS UT 7.5 LIC BLTT -20030618ABJ
27 K27IN-D MALAD CITY ID 179.4 LIC BLDTT -20080722AEL
27 K27GM-D PRESTON 1D 171.4 LIC BLDTT -20090107AGF
27 K271Z-D COALVILLE UT 34.4 LIC BLDTT -20090624AAZ
27 K27KG-D COLUMBIA, ETC. UT 100.0 LIC BLDTT -20090608AAU
27 K271S-D EMERY UT 189.2 LIC BLDTT -20080125ABO
27 K27KC-D FERRON UT 171.3 LIC BLDTT -20100107ABY
27 K27JT-D FILLMORE, ETC. UT 199.4 LIC BLDTT -20090615ABG
27 K27GC HEBER/MIDWAY UT 19.8 LIC BLTT -20030618ABN
27 K27JA-D HENEFER & ECHO UT 41.2 LIC BLDTT -20090624ADA
27 K27KE-D HUNTINGTON UT 146.1 LIC BLDTT -20100107ABE
27 K271Y-D LEAMINGTON UT 151.6 LIC BLDTT -20090629ACR
27 K27HR-D MANTI & EPHRAIM UT 151.9 LIC BLDTT -20091022ACS
27 K27GD-D PARK CITY UT 22.9 LIC BLDTT -20090414AFP
27 K27JB-D SAMAK UT 0.0 LIC BLDTT -20090624ABN
27 K27JU-D SCIPI0O,HOLDEN UT 175.9 LIC BLDTL -20090629ACQ
26 NEW TWIN FALLS ID 350.6 APP USERRECORD-01

Proposal causes no interference
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Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 28

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
26 K26G1 WOODLAND & KAMAS UT BLTT -20030618ABJ

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
24 KPNz OGDEN UT 81.7 CP BPCDT -20080616ACC
24 KPNzZ OGDEN UT 81.7 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0891
25 K251P-D MALAD CITY 1D 186.6 LIC BLDTT -20080722AEK
25 K25HG-D PRESTON 1D 178.9 LIC BLDTT -20090107AGB
25 K25KJ-D COALVILLE UT 41.8 LIC BLDTT -20090624ABA
25 K25JA-D EMERY UT 181.8 LIC BLDTT -20080125ABP
25 K25KU-D FERRON UT 163.9 LIC BLDTT -20100107ABV
25 K2533-D FILLMORE,MEADOW,ETC. UT 193.6 LIC BLDTT -20071217AAG
25 K25HF-D HEBER CITY UT 19.7 LIC BLDTT -20100322ACI
25 K25KI-D HENEFER, ETC. UT 48.5 LIC BLDTT -20090624ADC
25 K25KV-D HUNTINGTON UT 138.6 LIC BLDTT -20100107ABG
25 K251X-D HUNTSVILLE, ETC. UT 98.4 LIC BLDTT -20081215AAD
25 K25JG-D LEAMINGTON UT 146.7 LIC BLDTT -20090709AAB
25 K25GS-D MANTI AND EPHRAIM UT 145.4 LIC BLDTT -20080722AAL
25 KSVN-LD OGDEN UT 81.6 LIC BLDTL -20100119ADN
25 K25DL-D PARK CITY UT 27.0 LIC BLDTT -20090414AFF
25 K25KK-D PEOA, ETC. UT 20.2 LIC BLDTT -20090624ADU
25 K25JM-D PRICE UT 92.6 LIC BLDTT -20090717ADO
25 K25KM-D SAMAK UT 7.5 LIC BLDTT -20090624ABQ
25 K25JK-D SCIPIO,HOLDEN UT 170.0 LIC BLDTT -20071214AAW
25 K25KL-D WANSHIP UT 29.8 LIC BLDTT -20090624ADN
26 K261T-D REDSTONE, ETC. CO 373.5 LIC BLDTT -20091221ABA
26 K26JH-D FISH CREEK, ETC. 1D 236.1 CP BDISDTT -20090316ABO

25
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26 K26HY-D ELY NV

26 K26JB-D WELLS NV

26 K26DS COALVILLE, ETC. UT
26 K26JM-D FERRON UT

26 K26GD-D GARFIELD COUNTY UT
26 K261K-D HEBER & MIDWAY UT
26 K26JIN-D HUNTINGTON UT

26 KCVB-LD LOGAN UT

26 K261H-D MANTI, ETC. UT

26 K26EA-D MILFORD, ETC. UT
26 K261J-D MORGAN, ETC. UT

26 K261G-D MYTON UT

26 K26EM ORANGEVILLE UT

26 K26GH RANDOLPH & WOODRUFF UT
26 K26GH RANDOLPH & WOODRUFF UT
26 KUCL-LD SALT LAKE CITY UT
26 K26IM-D SAMAK UT

27 K27IN-D MALAD CITY ID

27 K27GM-D PRESTON 1D

27 K271Z-D COALVILLE UT

27 K27KG-D COLUMBIA, ETC. UT
27 K271S-D EMERY UT

27 K27KC-D FERRON UT

27 K27JT-D FILLMORE, ETC. UT
27 K27GC HEBER/MIDWAY UT

27 K27JA-D HENEFER & ECHO UT
27 K27KE-D HUNTINGTON UT

27 K271Y-D LEAMINGTON UT

27 K27HR-D MANTI & EPHRAIM UT
27 K27GD-D PARK CITY UT

27 K27JB-D SAMAK UT

27 K27JU-D SCIPI0O,HOLDEN UT
28 KSTU-DR SALT LAKE CITY UT
28 KSTU SALT LAKE CITY UT
28 KSTU SALT LAKE CITY UT
28 KSTU SALT LAKE CITY UT
29 KUPX-TV  PROVO UT

29 KUPX PROVO UT

34 KUTV SALT LAKE CITY UT
34 KUTV SALT LAKE CITY UT
40 KTVX SALT LAKE CITY UT
40 KTVX SALT LAKE CITY UT
41 K41K1-D DUCHESNE UT

41 K41LJ-D EAST PRICE UT

41 K41LE-D FOUNTAIN GREEN UT
41 NEW FRUITLAND UT

41 K41GQ-D LOGAN UT

41 K41LL-D NEPHI UT

41 K413J OGDEN UT

41 K41KD-D ROOSEVELT, ETC. UT
41 K41LB-D SCOFIELD UT

41 K41GS-D SUMMIT COUNTY UT
26 NEW TWIN FALLS ID

Proposal causes no interference

326.9 LIC BLDTT -20100111AAl1
318.8 LIC BLDTT -20090709A0S
41.8 LIC BLTT -199404151F
163.9 LIC BLDTT -20100107ABX
236.0 LIC BLDTT -20071113ACH
19.7 LIC BLDTT -20090624AEH
138.6 LIC BLDTT -20100107ABF
123.9 LIC BLDTL -20100305AAU
145.4 LIC BLDTT -20090831AAP
287.1 LIC BLDTT -20090611ACL
65.9 LIC BLDTT -20090608AAR
44.6 LIC BLDTT -20100111AGF
151.0 LIC BLTT -199603261A
118.1 CP BDFCDTT  -20100128AGP
118.1 LIC BLTT -20030813AAG
51.3 LIC BLDTL -20090908ADH

7.5 LIC BLDTT -20090624ABP
186.6 LIC BLDTT -20080722AEL
178.9 LIC BLDTT -20090107AGF

41.8 LIC BLDTT -20090624AAZ
92.6 LIC BLDTT -20090608AAU
181.8 LIC BLDTT -20080125ABO
163.9 LIC BLDTT -20100107ABY
193.6 LIC BLDTT -20090615ABG
19.7 LIC BLTT -20030618ABN
48.5 LIC BLDTT -20090624ADA
138.6 LIC BLDTT -20100107ABE
146.7 LIC BLDTT -20090629ACR
145.4 LIC BLDTT -20091022ACS
27.0 LIC BLDTT -20090414AFP

7.5 LIC BLDTT -20090624ABN

170.0 LIC BLDTL -20090629ACQ
81.7 APP BPRM -20080619ALK
81.7 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1042
81.7 LIC BLCDT -20060912ACT
81.7 CP BPCDT -20081216BKJ
81.6 LIC BLCDT -20020510AAP
81.6 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1080
81.7 LIC BLCDT -20020211AAD
81.7 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1266
81.7 LIC BLCDT -20031024AAE
81.7 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1450
85.3 CP BDCCDTT  -20061003AHK
112.3 CP BNPDTT -20090825A0R
118.4 CP BNPDTT -20090825AXL
49.7 APP BNPDTT -20090831ADF
124.0 LIC BLDTT -20080909ABV
129.4 CP BNPDTT -20090825BDK
93.4 APP BDISDTT  -20060331BNN
95.8 LIC BLDTT -20100111AGO
86.2 LIC BLDTT -20100216ACK
37.8 LIC BLDTT -20100201AEG
356.7 APP USERRECORD-01
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Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 29

Analysis of current record

Channel

Call
27 K27 IN-D

City/State
MALAD CITY ID

Application Ref. No.
BLDTT

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call
26 K26JH-D

City/State
FISH CREEK, ETC. ID

Dist(km) Status

-20080722AEL

Application Ref. No.

26 K261K-D HEBER & MIDWAY UT

26 KCVB-LD LOGAN UT

61.5 CP BDISDTT -20090316ABO
179.5 LIC BLDTT -20090624AEH
63.0 LIC BLDTL -20100305AAU

26



26 K261J-D
26 K261G-D
26 K26GH
26 KUCL-LD
26 K26 IM-D
27 K27K1-D
27 NEW

27 K27CS
27 K27GM-D
27 KBNY

27 KBNY

27 K27KB-D
27 K271Z-D
27 K27KG-D
27 K271S-D
27 K27KC-D
27 K273T-D
27 NEW

27 K18FT-D
27 K27GC
27 K27JA-D
27 K27KE-D
27 K271Y-D
27 K271X-D
27 K27HR-D
27 K27GA
27 K27GN
27 K27GD-D
27 KUBX-LP
27 K27JB-D
27 K27JU-D
28 K28LE-D
28 K28JK
28 NEW

28 K28JL-D
28 K28JS-D
28 K28JQ-D
28 K28JR-D
26 NEW

KHANNA & GUILL, Ine. — Consulting Engineers

MORGAN, ETC. UT

MYTON UT

RANDOLPH & WOODRUFF UT
SALT LAKE CITY UT
SAMAK UT
BOISE 1D
DRIGGS 1D
MONTPELIER
PRESTON 1D
ELY NV

ELY NV
CAINEVILLE UT
COALVILLE UT

COLUMBIA, ETC. UT
EMERY UT

FERRON UT

FILLMORE, ETC. UT
FISHLAKE RESORT UT
GARFIELD UT
HEBER/MIDWAY UT
HENEFER & ECHO UT
HUNTINGTON UT
LEAMINGTON UT

LOA, ETC. UT

MANTI & EPHRAIM UT
MORGAN, ETC. UT

MYTON UT

PARK CITY UT

SALT LAKE CITY UT
SAMAK UT

SCIPIO,HOLDEN UT

IDAHO FALLS ID
HUNTSVILLE, LIBERTY UT
LOGAN UT

MORGAN, ETC. UT

SAMAK UT

TABIONA & MYTON UT
WANSHIP UT
TWIN FALLS

1D

1D

=
~
©
O~NOPRAMRPOONORAM~NOOINPOORNDPOORPRPRPUOUONNNOORPROWNRA,RWRLOM

Proposed station is beyond the site to
nearest cell evaluation distance

LIC
LIC

LIC
LIC

APP
LIC
LIC

PLN
LIC
LIC
LIC
LIC
LIC
LIC
APP
APP
LIC
LIC
LIC
LIC
LIC
LIC
LIC
LIC
LIC

LIC
LIC

LIC
APP
LIC
LIC

LIC
APP

BLDTT -20090608AAR
BLDTT -20100111AGF
BDFCDTT  -20100128AGP
BLDTL -20090908ADH
BLDTT -20090624ABP
BNPDTL -20090825BBF
BNPDTT -20100120ACM
BLTT -19980709JP
BLDTT -20090107AGF
BPCDT -20080807AAQ
DTVPLN -DTVP0993
BLDTT -20100223AEM
BLDTT -20090624AAZ
BLDTT -20090608AAU
BLDTT -20080125AB0O
BLDTT -20100107ABY
BLDTT -20090615ABG
BNPDTT -20090825BQG
BSTA -20060126AA1
BLTT -20030618ABN
BLDTT -20090624ADA
BLDTT -20100107ABE
BLDTT -20090629ACR
BLDTT -20090203AAF
BLDTT -20091022ACS
BLTT -20030605ADZ
BLTT -20040319AGF
BLDTT -20090414AFP
BDISTTL  -20060919ACF
BLDTT -20090624ABN
BLDTL -20090629ACQ
BNPDTL -20090825BGB
BLDTT -20081215AAE
BSFDTT -20060630BKB
BLDTT -20090624AAP
BLDTT -20090624ABM
BDCCDTT  -20061006ABF
BLDTT -20090624ADM

USERRECORD-01

HHHH R HH AR

Analysis of Interference to Affected Station

Analysis of current record

Channel
27

Call
K27J1

City/State
POCATELLO ID

Application Ref. No.

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call
20 950306KF
20 950306KF
23 KPVI
23 KPVI-DT
26 K26JH-D
26 KCVB-LD
26 K26GH
27 K27K1-D
27 NEW
27 K271IN-D
27 K27CS
27 K27GM-D
27 KBAX-LP
27 K27CD-D
27 K271Z-D

City/State
IDAHO FALLS
IDAHO FALLS
POCATELLO ID
POCATELLO ID
FISH CREEK, ETC.
LOGAN UT
RANDOLPH & WOODRUFF UT
BOISE 1D
DRIGGS ID
MALAD CITY
MONTPELIER
PRESTON 1D
TWIN FALLS
BOULDER MT
COALVILLE UT

1D
1D

1D

1D
1D

1D

Dist(km) S
0.0

98.
0.
0.
44 .
155.
175.
370.
130.

94.

98.
100.
170.
371.
235.

APRARPOWRPROOOONEFROO®

N
~

BNPTTL

tatus

APP
PLN
PLN
LIC
CP

LIC
CP

CP

APP
LIC
LIC
LIC
LIC
LIC
LIC

-20000831E1Y

Application Ref. No.

BPCDT -20080215AJF
DTVPLN -DTVPO707
DTVPLN -DTVP0827
BLCDT -20060706AEF
BDISDTT -20090316ABO
BLDTL -20100305AAU
BDFCDTT -20100128AGP
BNPDTL -20090825BBF
BNPDTT -20100120ACM
BLDTT -20080722AEL
BLTT -19980709JP
BLDTT -20090107AGF
BLTTL -20030114AAS
BLDTL -20090818ACN
BLDTT -20090624AAZ
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27 K27KG-D COLUMBIA, ETC. UT 369.5 LIC BLDTT -20090608AAU
27 K27JA-D HENEFER & ECHO UT 228.7 LIC BLDTT -20090624ADA
27 K271Y-D LEAMINGTON UT 376.7 LIC BLDTT -20090629ACR
27 K27HR-D MANTI & EPHRAIM UT 402.7 LIC BLDTT -20091022ACS
27 K27GD-D PARK CITY UT 257.9 LIC BLDTT -20090414AFP
27 K27JB-D SAMAK UT 269.8 LIC BLDTT -20090624ABN
28 K28LE-D IDAHO FALLS 1D 78.6 CP BNPDTL -20090825BGB
28 NEW POCATELLO 1D 0.0 APP BNPTTL -20000831EKM
28 K28JK HUNTSVILLE, LIBERTY UT 181.2 LIC BLDTT -20081215AAE
28 NEW LOGAN UT 155.9 APP BSFDTT -20060630BKB
31 KFXP POCATELLO 1D 0.0 CP BPCDT -20080618ADE
31 KFXP POCATELLO 1ID 0.0 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1127

42 K42GN-D PRESTON ID 117.4 LIC BLDTT -20090107AHB
26 NEW TWIN FALLS 1D 170.0 APP USERRECORD-01

Proposed station is beyond the site to
nearest cell evaluation distance

HHHA R HH AR

Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 31

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
27 KBAX-LP TWIN FALLS 1D BLTTL -20030114AAS

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
26 K26JH-D FISH CREEK, ETC. ID 197.6 CP BDISDTT  -20090316ABO
26  K26JB-D WELLS NV 176.0 LIC BLDTT -20090709A0S
27  K27K1-D BOISE ID 226.5 CP BNPDTL -20090825BBF
27  NEW DRIGGS 1D 287.7 APP BNPDTT -20100120ACM
27  K27IN-D MALAD CITY 1ID 195.0 LIC BLDTT -20080722AEL
27  K27J1 POCATELLO ID 170.1 CP BNPTTL -20000831E1Y
27  K27GM-D PRESTON 1D 226.8 LIC BLDTT -20090107AGF
27  KBNY ELY NV 387.0 CP BPCDT -20080807AAQ
27  KBNY ELY NV 387.1 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0993
27  K271Z-D COALVILLE UT 320.5 LIC BLDTT -20090624AAZ
27  K27JA-D HENEFER & ECHO UT 314.2 LIC BLDTT -20090624ADA
27  K271Y-D LEAMINGTON UT 396.5 LIC BLDTT -20090629ACR
27  K27GD-D PARK CITY UT 330.6 LIC BLDTT -20090414AFP
27  KUBX-LP SALT LAKE CITY UT 295.0 CP BDISTTL  -20060919ACF
27  K27JB-D SAMAK UT 350.6 LIC BLDTT -20090624ABN
34  KXTF TWIN FALLS 1D 0.3 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1243
34  KXTF TWIN FALLS 1D 0.3 LIC BLCDT -20050920ACN
42  K42J3G-D MOUNTAIN HOME 1D 121.8 CP BNPDTL -20090825BLE
42 K423J-D TWIN FALLS 1D 0.1 CP BNPDTL -20090825BNX
26 NEW TWIN FALLS 1D 0.1 APP USERRECORD-01
Total scenarios = 1

Result key: 2

Scenario 1 Affected station 31 KBAX-LP

Before Analysis

Results for: 27N ID TWIN FALLS BLTTL 20030114AAS LIC

POPULATION  AREA (sqg km)
within Noise Limited Contour 63338 1180.9
not affected by terrain losses 63338 1178.0
lost to NTSC IX 0 0.0
lost to additional IX by ATV 0 0.0
lost to all IX 0 0.0
Potential Interfering Stations Included in above Scenario 1

After Analysis

28
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Results for: 27N ID TWIN FALLS BLTTL 20030114AAS LIC
POPULATION  AREA (sqg km)
within Noise Limited Contour 63338 1180.9
not affected by terrain losses 63338 1178.0
lost to NTSC IX 0 0.0
lost to additional IX by ATV 500 113.5
lost to all IX 500 113.5
Potential Interfering Stations Included in above Scenario 1
26A 1D TWIN FALLS USERRECORDO1 APP
Percent new IX = 0.7894%
Worst case new IX 0.7894% Scenario 1

HHHH AR

Analysis of Interference to Affected Station

Analysis of current record
Channel Call
30 NEW

City/State
HAILEY 1D

32

Application Ref. No.

BNPTTL -20000828AVN

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist(km)
22 KIPT TWIN FALLS 1D 87.2
22 KIPT TWIN FALLS ID 87.2
22 KIPT TWIN FALLS 1D 87.2
29  K29JG-D BURLEY 1D 108.7
29  K29GV-D HAGERMAN ID 88.4
30 NEW BOISE ID 146.9
30 K30KR-D BOISE ID 147.2
30 NEW HAILEY 1D 0.0
30 NEW HAILEY 1D 1.5
30  K30HK HOLLISTER ID 110.6
30 K30KT-D MALTA ID 177.7
30 K30JW-D SODA SPRINGS ID 222.9
30 NEW SUN VALLEY 1D 19.5
30 NEW TWIN FALLS 1D 108.5
30 KHJT-LP BOZEMAN MT 363.0
30 NEW PHILIPSBURG MT 323.5
30 NEW BEOWAWE NV 376.5
30 K30KG-D COALVILLE, ETC. UT 374.0
30 K30KD-D ECHO, ETC. UT 367.3
30 K30KI-D LOGAN UT 256.6
30 NEW LUCIN UT 239.4
30 K30JB-D MORGAN, ETC. UT 347.7
30 K30JG-D RANDOLPH & WOODRUFF UT 334.2
30 K30KC-D SAMAK UT 406.7
30 K3O0KE-D WANSHIP UT 384.2
30 KHJH-LD JACKSON Wy 286.5
31  K31FD BOISE 1D 146.8
31 K31IF-D HAGERMAN 1D 88.4
34  KXTF TWIN FALLS 1D 87.3
34  KXTF TWIN FALLS 1D 87.3
45  NEW HAILEY 1D 0.0
45  NEW SUN VALLEY ID 19.5
26 NEW TWIN FALLS 1D 87.2

Proposed station is beyond the site to
nearest cell evaluation distance

Status Application Ref. No.
Lic BLEDT -20030530BKW
PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0O784
CP BPEDT -20080620AGQ
CP BNPDTL -20090825B0C
Lic BLDTL -20100113ADE
APP BNPDTL -20091026ABN
CP BNPDTL -20090825BK1
APP BNPTTL -20000828A0F
APP BNPTTL -20000824ADY
Lic BLTTL -20060913ACL
CP BNPDTL -20090825B0K
CP BDFCDTT  -20080423ADD
APP BNPTTL -20000828AEH
APP BNPTTL -20000807ABX
CP BDCCDTL  -20061016AAB
APP BNPDTT -20090831AAT
APP BDCCDTT  -20100330ABN
Lic BLDTT -20090624AAX
CP BDCCDTT  -20071003ADI
CP BNPDTT -20090825ACI
APP BNPDTL -20100315AAN
Lic BLDTT -20090624AA0
LIC BLDTT -20100108ACY
LiIc BLDTT -20090624ABK
Lic BLDTT -20090624ADK
CP BDFCDTL  -20091117ACT
CP BDFCDTA  -20090811AAD
LiIc BLDTT -20100113ADF
PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1243
LIC BLCDT -20050920ACN
APP BNPTTL -20000828AVP
APP BNPTTL -20000828A00
APP USERRECORD-01
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Analysis of Interference to Affected Station

29

33
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Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
30 NEW HAILEY 1D BNPTTL -20000828A0F

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
22 KIPT TWIN FALLS 1D 87.2 LIC BLEDT -20030530BKW
22 KIPT TWIN FALLS ID 87.2 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0O784
22 KIPT TWIN FALLS 1D 87.2 CP BPEDT -20080620AGQ
29 K29JG-D BURLEY ID 108.7 CP BNPDTL -20090825B0C
29  K29GV-D HAGERMAN ID 88.4 LIC BLDTL -20100113ADE
30 NEW BOISE 1D 146.9 APP BNPDTL -20091026ABN
30 K30KR-D BOISE ID 147.2 CP BNPDTL -20090825BK1
30 NEW HAILEY 1D 0.0 APP BNPTTL -20000828AVN
30 NEW HAILEY 1D 1.5 APP BNPTTL -20000824ADY
30  K30HK HOLLISTER ID 110.6 LIC BLTTL -20060913ACL
30 K30KT-D MALTA ID 177.7 CP BNPDTL -20090825B0OK
30 K30JW-D SODA SPRINGS ID 222.9 CP BDFCDTT  -20080423ADD
30 NEW SUN VALLEY 1D 19.5 APP BNPTTL -20000828AEH
30 NEW TWIN FALLS 1D 108.5 APP BNPTTL -20000807ABX
30 KHJT-LP BOZEMAN MT 363.0 CP BDCCDTL  -20061016AAB
30 NEW PHILIPSBURG MT 323.5 APP BNPDTT -20090831AAT
30 NEW BEOWAWE NV 376.5 APP BDCCDTT  -20100330ABN
30 K30KG-D COALVILLE, ETC. UT 374.0 LIC BLDTT -20090624AAX
30 K30KD-D ECHO, ETC. UT 367.3 CP BDCCDTT  -20071003ADI
30 K30KI-D LOGAN UT 256.6 CP BNPDTT -20090825ACI1
30 NEW LUCIN UT 239.4 APP BNPDTL -20100315AAN
30 K30JB-D MORGAN, ETC. UT 347.7 LIC BLDTT -20090624AA0
30 K30JG-D RANDOLPH & WOODRUFF UT 334.2 LIC BLDTT -20100108ACY
30 K30KC-D SAMAK UT 406.7 LIC BLDTT -20090624ABK
30 K3O0KE-D WANSHIP UT 384.2 LIC BLDTT -20090624ADK
30 KHJH-LD JACKSON WY 286.5 CP BDFCDTL  -20091117ACT
31  K31FD BOISE ID 146.8 CP BDFCDTA  -20090811AAD
31 K31IF-D HAGERMAN 1D 88.4 LIC BLDTT -20100113ADF
34  KXTF TWIN FALLS 1D 87.3 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1243
34  KXTF TWIN FALLS 1D 87.3 LIC BLCDT -20050920ACN
45  NEW HAILEY 1D 0.0 APP BNPTTL -20000828AVP
45  NEW SUN VALLEY ID 19.5 APP BNPTTL -20000828A00
26 NEW TWIN FALLS 1D 87.2 APP USERRECORD-01

Proposed station is beyond the site to
nearest cell evaluation distance

HHHH AR

Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 34

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
30 NEW HAILEY 1D BNPTTL -20000824ADY

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
22 KIPT TWIN FALLS 1D 86.4 LIC BLEDT -20030530BKW
22 KIPT TWIN FALLS ID 86.3 PLN DTVPLN -DTVPO784
22 KIPT TWIN FALLS 1D 86.4 CP BPEDT -20080620AGQ
29  K29JG-D BURLEY ID 108.4 CP BNPDTL -20090825B0C
29  K29GV-D HAGERMAN ID 87.1 LIC BLDTL -20100113ADE
30 NEW BOISE 1D 145.7 APP BNPDTL -20091026ABN
30 K30KR-D BOISE ID 145.8 CP BNPDTL -20090825BK1
30 NEW HAILEY 1D 1.5 APP BNPTTL -20000828AVN
30 NEW HAILEY 1D 1.5 APP BNPTTL -20000828A0F
30 K30HK HOLLISTER 1D 109.5 LIC BLTTL -20060913ACL
30 K30KT-D MALTA ID 177.9 CP BNPDTL -20090825B0OK
30 K30JW-D SODA SPRINGS ID 223.7 CP BDFCDTT  -20080423ADD

30
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30 NEW SUN VALLEY ID 20.1 APP BNPTTL -20000828AEH
30 NEW TWIN FALLS 1D 107.7 APP BNPTTL -20000807ABX
30 KHJT-LP BOZEMAN MT 364.5 CP BDCCDTL -20061016AAB
30 NEW PHILIPSBURG MT 324.4 APP BNPDTT -20090831AAT
30 NEW BEOWAWE NV 375.2 APP BDCCDTT -20100330ABN
30 K30KG-D COALVILLE, ETC. UT 374.3 LIC BLDTT -20090624AAX
30 K30KD-D ECHO, ETC. UT 367.7 CP BDCCDTT -20071003ADI
30 K30KI-D LOGAN UT 257.1 CP BNPDTT -20090825ACl1
30 NEW LUCIN UT 239.0 APP BNPDTL -20100315AAN
30 K30JB-D MORGAN, ETC. UT 348.0 LIC BLDTT -20090624AA0
30 K30JG-D RANDOLPH & WOODRUFF UT 334.8 LIC BLDTT -20100108ACY
30 K30KC-D SAMAK UT 407.0 LIC BLDTT -20090624ABK
30 K30KE-D WANSHIP UT 384.5 LIC BLDTT -20090624ADK
30 KHJH-LD JACKSON WY 287.8 CP BDFCDTL -20091117ACT
31 K31FD BOISE 1D 145.6 CP BDFCDTA -20090811AAD
31 K311F-D HAGERMAN 1D 87.1 LIC BLDTT -20100113ADF
34 KXTF TWIN FALLS ID 86.5 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1243

34 KXTF TWIN FALLS 1D 86.5 LIC BLCDT -20050920ACN
45 NEW HAILEY ID 1.5 APP BNPTTL -20000828AVP
45 NEW SUN VALLEY 1D 20.1 APP BNPTTL -20000828A00

3

26 NEW TWIN FALLS ID 86. APP USERRECORD-01

Proposed station is beyond the site to
nearest cell evaluation distance
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Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 35

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
30 K30HK HOLLISTER ID BLTTL -20060913ACL

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
22 KIPT TWIN FALLS 1D 31.2 LIC BLEDT -20030530BKW
22 KIPT TWIN FALLS 1D 31.2 PLN DTVPLN -DTVPO784
22 KIPT TWIN FALLS 1D 31.2 CP BPEDT -20080620AGQ
29  K29JG-D BURLEY ID 69.6 CP BNPDTL -20090825B0C
29  K29GV-D HAGERMAN ID 35.4 LIC BLDTL -20100113ADE
30 NEW BOISE 1D 173.4 APP BNPDTL -20091026ABN
30 K30KR-D BOISE ID 151.1 CP BNPDTL -20090825BK1
30 NEW HAILEY 1D 110.6 APP BNPTTL -20000828AVN
30 NEW HAILEY 1D 110.6 APP BNPTTL -20000828A0F
30 NEW HAILEY 1D 109.5 APP BNPTTL -20000824ADY
30 K30KT-D MALTA ID 143.9 CP BNPDTL -20090825B0OK
30 K30JW-D SODA SPRINGS ID 229.2 CP BDFCDTT  -20080423ADD
30 NEW TWIN FALLS 1D 25.2 APP BNPTTL -20000807ABX
30 NEW TWIN FALLS 1D 25.3 APP BNPTTL -20000831BYW
30 NEW BEOWAWE NV 270.7 APP BDCCDTT  -20100330ABN
30 K30CN-D ELY NV 378.0 LIC BLDTT -20100111AAK
30 K30KG-D COALVILLE, ETC. UT 330.4 LIC BLDTT -20090624AAX
30 K30KD-D ECHO, ETC. UT 324.4 CP BDCCDTT  -20071003ADI
30 K30KI-D LOGAN UT 230.7 CP BNPDTT -20090825AClI
30 NEW LUCIN UT 156.1 APP BNPDTL -20100315AAN
30 K30JB-D MORGAN, ETC. UT 303.2 LIC BLDTT -20090624AA0
30 K30JG-D RANDOLPH & WOODRUFF UT 314.5 LIC BLDTT -20100108ACY
30 K30KC-D SAMAK UT 358.9 LIC BLDTT -20090624ABK
30 K3O0KE-D WANSHIP UT 338.0 LIC BLDTT -20090624ADK
30 K30KF-D WOODLAND & KAMAS UT 364.5 LIC BLDTT -20090624AEF
30 KHJH-LD JACKSON Wy 337.7 CP BDFCDTL  -20091117ACT
31  K31FD BOISE 1D 173.3 CP BDFCDTA  -20090811AAD
31 K31IF-D HAGERMAN 1D 35.4 LIC BLDTT -20100113ADF
31  NEW TWIN FALLS 1D 20.7 APP BNPTTL -20000830BEJ
34  KXTF TWIN FALLS 1D 31.3 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1243
34  KXTF TWIN FALLS ID 31.3 LIC BLCDT -20050920ACN
45  KCTF-LP TWIN FALLS 1ID 31.1 LIC BLTTL -20030114AAR
26 NEW TWIN FALLS 1D 31.2 APP USERRECORD-01
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Proposal causes no interference
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Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 36

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
30 NEW SUN VALLEY 1D BNPTTL -20000828AEH

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
22 KIPT TWIN FALLS 1D 106.1 LIC BLEDT -20030530BKW
22 KIPT TWIN FALLS 1D 106.1 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0O784
22 KIPT TWIN FALLS 1D 106.1 CP BPEDT -20080620AGQ
29 K29JG-D BURLEY ID 128.0 CP BNPDTL -20090825B0C
29 K29GV-D HAGERMAN 1D 103.4 LIC BLDTL -20100113ADE
30 NEW BOISE ID 140.9 APP BNPDTL -20091026ABN
30 K30KR-D BOISE 1D 145.7 CP BNPDTL -20090825BKI1
30 NEW HAILEY 1D 19.5 APP BNPTTL -20000828AVN
30 NEW HAILEY 1D 19.5 APP BNPTTL -20000828A0F
30 NEW HAILEY 1D 20.1 APP BNPTTL -20000824ADY
30 K30KT-D MALTA 1D 195.4 CP BNPDTL -20090825B0OK
30 K30JW-D SODA SPRINGS 1D 235.7 CP BDFCDTT -20080423ADD
30 NEW TWIN FALLS 1D 127.5 APP BNPTTL -20000807ABX
30 KHJT-LP BOZEMAN MT 352.9 CP BDCCDTL -20061016AAB
30 NEW PHILIPSBURG MT 305.6 APP BNPDTT -20090831AAT
30 NEW BEOWAWE NV 391.2 APP BDCCDTT -20100330ABN
30 K30KG-D COALVILLE, ETC. UT 390.9 LIC BLDTT -20090624AAX
30 K30KD-D ECHO, ETC. UT 384.2 CP BDCCDTT -20071003ADI
30 K30KI-D LOGAN UT 272.7 CP BNPDTT -20090825ACI
30 NEW LUCIN UT 258.9 APP BNPDTL -20100315AAN
30 K30JB-D MORGAN, ETC. UT 364.9 LIC BLDTT -20090624AA0
30 K30JG-D RANDOLPH & WOODRUFF UT 348.9 LIC BLDTT -20100108ACY
30 K30KE-D WANSHIP UT 401.3 LIC BLDTT -20090624ADK
30 KHJH-LD JACKSON WY 290.5 CP BDFCDTL -20091117ACT
31 K31FD BOISE 1D 140.8 CP BDFCDTA -20090811AAD
31 K311F-D HAGERMAN 1D 103.4 LIC BLDTT -20100113ADF
34 KXTF TWIN FALLS 1D 106.2 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1243
34 KXTF TWIN FALLS 1D 106.2 LIC BLCDT -20050920ACN
45 NEW HAILEY 1D 19.5 APP BNPTTL -20000828AVP
45 NEW SUN VALLEY 1D 0.0 APP BNPTTL -20000828A00
26 NEW TWIN FALLS 1D 106.1 APP USERRECORD-01

Proposed station is beyond the site to
nearest cell evaluation distance
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Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 37

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
30 NEW TWIN FALLS 1D BNPTTL -20000807ABX

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
22 KIPT TWIN FALLS 1D 21.4 LIC BLEDT -20030530BKW
22 KIPT TWIN FALLS ID 21.4 PLN DTVPLN -DTVPO784
22 KIPT TWIN FALLS 1D 21.4 CP BPEDT -20080620AGQ
29  K29JG-D BURLEY ID 44.9 CP BNPDTL -20090825B0C
29  K29GV-D HAGERMAN ID 53.4 LIC BLDTL -20100113ADE
30 NEW BOISE 1D 192.3 APP BNPDTL -20091026ABN
30 K30KR-D BOISE ID 172.4 CP BNPDTL -20090825BK1
30 NEW HAILEY 1D 107.7 APP BNPTTL -20000824ADY
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30 K30HK
30 K30KT-D
30  K30Jw-D
30 NEW

30 NEW

30 NEW

30 K30CN-D
30  K30KG-D
30  K30KD-D
30  K30KI-D
30 NEW

30 K303JB-D
30  K30JG-D
30 NEW

30 K30KC-D
30 K30KE-D
30  K30KF-D
30  KHJH-LD
31 K31FD
31 K311F-D
31 NEW

31 NEW

31 K31JT-D
34  KXTF

34  KXTF

45 KCTF-LP
26 NEW

Proposal causes no

KHANNA & GUILL, Ine. — Consulting Engineers

HOLLISTER 1D

MALTA 1D

SODA SPRINGS 1D
SUN VALLEY 1D

TWIN FALLS ID
BEOWAWE NV

ELY NV

COALVILLE, ETC. UT
ECHO, ETC. UT
LOGAN UT

LUCIN UT

MORGAN, ETC. UT
RANDOLPH & WOODRUFF UT
RED CREEK UT

SAMAK UT

WANSHIP UT
WOODLAND & KAMAS UT
JACKSON WY

BOISE 1D

HAGERMAN 1D

TWIN FALLS ID

TWIN FALLS ID
WENDOVER UT

TWIN FALLS 1D

TWIN FALLS ID

TWIN FALLS ID

TWIN FALLS ID
interference

25.2
119.0 CP
204.2 CP
127.5

284.7
375.4
307.9
301.8 CP
206.1 CP
140.5
280.7
289.9
387.2
337.1
315.8
342.9

NNNNO
PRRRNON
AWWWRNU

BLTTL
BNPDTL
BDFCDTT
BNPTTL
BNPTTL
BDCCDTT
BLDTT
BLDTT
BDCCDTT
BNPDTT
BNPDTL
BLDTT
BLDTT
BNPDTT
BLDTT
BLDTT
BLDTT
BDFCDTL
BDFCDTA
BLDTT
BNPTTL
BNPTTL
BDCCDTT
DTVPLN
BLCDT
BLTTL

-20060913ACL
-20090825B0OK
-20080423ADD
-20000828AEH
-20000831BYW
-20100330ABN
-20100111AAK
-20090624AAX
-20071003ADI
-20090825AClI
-20100315AAN
-20090624AA0
-20100108ACY
-20090831ADQ
-20090624ABK
-20090624ADK
-20090624AEF
-20091117ACT
-20090811AAD
-20100113ADF
-20000830BEJ
-20000829AXN
-20061010ADW
-DTVP1243

-20050920ACN
-20030114AAR

USERRECORD-01
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Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 38

Analysis of current record

Channel

Call
30 NEW

City/State
TWIN FALLS 1D

Application Ref. No.
BNPTTL

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call
22 KIPT

22 KIPT

22 KIPT

29 K29JG-D
29 K29GV-D
30 NEW

30 K30KR-D
30 NEW

30 K30HK
30 K30KT-D
30 K30JW-D
30 K30JW-D
30 NEW

30 NEW

30 K30CN-D
30 K30KG-D
30 K30KD-D
30 K30KI-D
30 NEW

30 K30JB-D
30 K30JG-D
30 NEW

30 K30KC-D
30 K30KE-D
30 K30KF-D
30 KHJH-LD
31 K31FD
31 K311F-D
31 NEW

City/State
TWIN FALLS 1D
TWIN FALLS 1D
TWIN FALLS 1D
BURLEY 1D
HAGERMAN 1D
BOISE 1D
BOISE ID
HAILEY 1D
HOLLISTER ID
MALTA 1D
SODA SPRINGS ID
SODA SPRINGS 1D
TWIN FALLS 1D
BEOWAWE NV
ELY NV
COALVILLE, ETC. UT
ECHO, ETC. UT
LOGAN UT
LUCIN UT
MORGAN, ETC. UT
RANDOLPH & WOODRUFF UT
RED CREEK UT
SAMAK UT
WANSHIP UT
WOODLAND & KAMAS UT
JACKSON Wy
BOISE 1D
HAGERMAN 1D
TWIN FALLS 1D

Dist(km) Status
21.4 LIC
21.4 PLN
21.4 CP
44.8 CP
53.4 LIC

192.4 APP
172.5 CP
107.7 APP
25.3 LIC
118.9 CP
223.1 CP
204.1 CP
0.1
284.7
375.4
307.9
301.7 CP
206.0 CP
140.5
280.6
289.8
387.1
337.1
315.8
342.9
314.9 CP
192.2 CP
53.4
4.6

33

-20000831BYW

Application Ref. No.

BLEDT
DTVPLN
BPEDT
BNPDTL
BLDTL
BNPDTL
BNPDTL
BNPTTL
BLTTL
BNPDTL
BNPTTL
BDFCDTT
BNPTTL
BDCCDTT
BLDTT
BLDTT
BDCCDTT
BNPDTT
BNPDTL
BLDTT
BLDTT
BNPDTT
BLDTT
BLDTT
BLDTT
BDFCDTL
BDFCDTA
BLDTT
BNPTTL

-20030530BKW
-DTVPO784

-20080620AGQ
-20090825B0C
-20100113ADE
-20091026ABN
-20090825BK1
-20000824ADY
-20060913ACL
-20090825B0OK
-20000829AMB
-20080423ADD
-20000807ABX
-20100330ABN
-20100111AAK
-20090624AAX
-20071003ADI
-20090825AClI
-20100315AAN
-20090624AA0
-20100108ACY
-20090831ADQ
-20090624ABK
-20090624ADK
-20090624AEF
-20091117ACT
-20090811AAD
-20100113ADF
-20000830BEJ
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31 NEW TWIN FALLS 1D 0.2 APP BNPTTL -20000829AXN
31 K31JT-D WENDOVER UT 202.1 CP BDCCDTT -20061010ADW
34 KXTF TWIN FALLS ID 21.3 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1243

34 KXTF TWIN FALLS ID 21.3 LIC BLCDT -20050920ACN
45 KCTF-LP TWIN FALLS 1D 21.3 LIC BLTTL -20030114AAR
26 NEW TWIN FALLS 1D 21.4 APP USERRECORD-01

Proposal causes no interference
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Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 39

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
26 NEW TWIN FALLS 1D USERRECORD-01

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
25  NEW BOISE 1D 177.8 APP BNPDTL -20091026AB0O
25  K25LB-D IDAHO FALLS 1D 145.6 CP BNPDTL -20090825BGR
25 K251P-D MALAD CITY 1ID 194.9 LIC BLDTT -20080722AEK
25  K25HG-D PRESTON ID 226.7 LIC BLDTT -20090107AGB
25  K25EV TWIN FALLS 1D 0.3 LIC BLTT -19940407JK
26  K26JH-D FISH CREEK, ETC. ID 197.6 CP BDISDTT  -20090316ABO
26  K26JP-D DILLON MT 312.0 CP BNPDTT -20090825BPV
26 NEW BEOWAWE NV 300.9 APP BDCCDTT  -20100329ADS
26  K26JY-D DUCKWATER NV 388.0 LIC BLDTT -20100323AAB
26 K26HY-D ELY NV 396.8 LIC BLDTT -20100111AA1
26  K26GG-D GOLCONDA NV 307.4 LIC BLDTT -20090507ADJ
26  K26JB-D WELLS NV 176.2 LIC BLDTT -20090709A0S
26 K26FQ JOHN DAY OR 411.9 CP BDFCDTT  -20080325AHI
26 K26FV LA GRANDE OR 390.5 CP BDFCDTT  -20090921ACI
26  K261K-D HEBER & MIDWAY UT 342.9 LIC BLDTT -20090624AEH
26  KCVB-LD LOGAN UT 242.7 LIC BLDTL -20100305AAU
26  K261J-D MORGAN, ETC. UT 293.3 LIC BLDTT -20090608AAR
26 K261G-D MYTON UT 400.2 LIC BLDTT -20100111AGF
26 K26GH RANDOLPH & WOODRUFF UT 297.6 CP BDFCDTT  -20100128AGP
26  KUCL-LD SALT LAKE CITY UT 310.2 LIC BLDTL -20090908ADH
26 K26IM-D SAMAK UT 350.6 LIC BLDTT -20090624ABP
27  K27KI1-D BOISE ID 226.5 CP BNPDTL -20090825BBF
27  K27IN-D MALAD CITY ID 194.9 LIC BLDTT -20080722AEL
27  K27GM-D PRESTON ID 226.7 LIC BLDTT -20090107AGF
27  KBAX-LP TWIN FALLS ID 0.1 LIC BLTTL -20030114AAS
Total scenarios = 1

Result key: 3

Scenario 1 Affected station 39 NEW

Before Analysis

Results for: 26A ID TWIN FALLS USERRECORDO1 APP
HAAT 169.0 m, ATV ERP 6.5 kW
POPULATION  AREA (sq km)

within Noise Limited Contour 98331 5519.6

not affected by terrain losses 98331 5518.6

lost to NTSC IX 0 0.0

lost to additional IX by ATV 0 0.0

lost to ATV IX only 0 0.0

lost to all IX 0 0.0
Potential Interfering Stations Included in above Scenario 1

HHHHRHHHH A HH R

FINISHED FINISHED FINISHED FINISHED FINISHED FINISHED
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ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION ACT

Since it is planned to use an existing tower, (ASR No. 1040035), for the proposed
low power digital TV operation the environmental concerns listed in Section 1.1307(a) of
the Commission’s rules are not pertinent; therefore, those issues have not been addressed.

An evaluation has been made to determine compliance with the Commission's
specified standards for human exposure to RF fields as set forth in the OET Bulletin No.
65 dated August 1997. For a maximum effective radiated power of 6.5 kW and a
radiation center of 30.3 meters above ground level, the proposed Channel 26 LPTV
operation would have less than 11 microwatt per square centimeter (U\W/cm?) RF field at
2 meters above the base of tower assuming an antenna field factor of 0.2 in the downward
direction.

The Commission’s guidelines for Channel 26 are 1,807 uW/cm? for the
occupational/controlled, and 361 pW/cm? for the general population/uncontrolled

environment.

The above analysis indicates that members of the public and personnel working
around the proposed operation would not be exposed to RF fields exceeding the
Commission’s guidelines. With respect to work performed on the tower, KM Comm will
establish procedures to ensure that workers are not exposed to RF fields above the

Commission’s guidelines, by reducing or turning off the power, as appropriate.

For the reasons stated above, it is believed this proposal complies with Section
1.1307(a) and (b) of the Commission's Rules; therefore, under Section 1.1306, it is

categorically excluded from environmental processing.
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PROPOSED CH. 26
Latitude: 42-43-47 N
Longitude: 114-24-52 W
ERP: 6.50 kW
HAAT:168.44 meters
Channel: 26

Frequency: 545.0 MHz
AMSL Height: 1340.0 m
Elevation: 1309.7 m
Horiz. Pattern: Directional
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